ey

] ﬁ'l\.’/l\.

N,
N




CAMPUS MAP

Business

LOWER LEVEL

Data Processing
Business Management
Supervisory Training
Accounting Technology
UPPER LEVEL
Secretarial Skills
Accounting Technology

Humanities
LOWER LEVEL
Visual Arts
Language Arts
UPPER LEVEL
Performing Arts
Language Arts

Industrial A

LOWER LEVEL

Automotive Technology

Auto Body Repair

Welding

Metallurgy

UPPER LEVEL

Wastewater Technology

Electricity & Electronics
Technology

Heating, Air Conditioning &
Refrigeration Technology

Home Economics

Human Services

Industrial B

Machine Tools

Recreational Vehicle Repair
Wood Technology

Science-Technology
LOWER LEVEL

Physical Sciences
Mathematics
Environmental Technology
UPPER LEVEL
Agri-business

Farm Records Management
Biology

Drafting

Matallurgy

Activi
Center

Learning Resource Center
LOWER LEVEL
Library
Graphic Services
Media Services
UPPER LEVEL
Study Skills

Reading Lab
Math-Media Lab
Classrooms
Adult Basic Education-GED
4-C's Councll

Forum

400-seat Lecture Hall

Two 90-seat Lecture Rooms
Speech and Drama
Journalism

Graphic Communications

College Center
LOWER LEVEL
Public Reception Area
President’s Office
Office of Public Information
Board Room
Student Services
Admissions
Registration
Counseling
Financial Aids
Job Placement
Veterans Office
Health Service
Business Office
Bookstore
Cooperative Work Experience
Community Education
Apprenticeship
Disadvantaged and
Handicapped

UPPER LEVEL
English and Journalism
Student Government
Dining
Food Preparation
Recreation
College Center Office
Room Reservations
Lost and Found
Campus Calendaring
Posters
Housing
Voter Registration
Ticket Sales
Student Activities
Lockers

Greenhouse

Industrial B

Service Ce

Occupationa
Services

PARKING

0,

725 0c0a 0608820

&

O

@)

aastnon
Boa'Ba0'd

Occupational Services
LOWER LEVEL
Associate Degree Nursing
Nursing Assistant
Criminal Justice

UPPER LEVEL

Social Sciences

Dental Assistant

Activities Center
Gymnasium
Activity Room
Physical Education

PARKING

f] %{% TP CBCIOI0.0 L OAD,

ALLEN LANE




WINTER TERM 1974 SCHEDULE CHANGES 11

ADDED CLASSES:

3036
3112
4496
4497
554
6156
6166

. 6167
1

- OTHER

2030
2055
2070

2125
2500
2935
2950
3110
3111
3121
3835
3875
3980
438|
6020
6055
6070
6265
6415
6420

3.556
D31 92
ED210
ED210
4.151
| .606
6.158
6.158

Basic Sm Eng Rpr
Adv. Welding
Theory & Pract.
Theory & Pract.
Welding |

Psy/Hum Relations
San. Sem. |

San. Sem. |

CHANGES :

| .30; 0205A; Preston, S.
TBA

Ng 1 .00 2hr

H; 8.00; 6hr
ACI59E

Brown, N.

Auto Repair Pract. ||
5.505

4cr

4cr

Day, H.

H209

I1B110; Hansen, L.
2202

H

€C225

Norman, G.

W; H2I11; Sweeny, G.
M;: S RCE

4hr

3hr

03
02
06
06
03
03
03
03

T-H
F

MTWHF
MTWHF

o < 4o s <

6.00N 3 IBI10
6.00N 4 IA105
8.00" 43 0oSu
p2u M ¢ D 0oSu
6.00N 4 IA105
7.00N. 3 NPT
2500503 NPT
6.00N 3 NPT

CANCELLED CLASSES

2980
5520
6120
6350

Hansen, L.
Radke, E.
Adams, O.
Adams, O.
Staff
Ewell, J.
Arasmith,
Arasmi th,

£
E



ADDED

2441
2901
3121
4281
4321
4322
4367
4381
4382
6185

OTHER

2030
2035
2110
2210
2215
2220
2315
2990
3530
3535
3675
3680
3690
3740
3795
4030
4125
4160
5335

FULL

CLASSES

pre R o) Weo 2 o A N o2 Shoal

CHANGES

2751
53
3
4

4hs

.205
. 300
. 320
=322
. 168
.158
.158
.818

0114
B101
T-H ONLY

T Night ONLY
02crs
02crs
9.00 LRC217
ST119

9.
'.

30
00

Thr

1A210
1A210
EC202

¥
9.

00
635

11.00
12.00
CC225

CLASSES

VINTER TERM 1974 SCIMEDULE CHANGES

Prof. Development-Men
Weld. Metallurgy 11
Drafing 1 Const.
Prac. Physics-Draft.
Elec./Electronics |
Elec./Electronics |11
In-Plant Practicum
San. Seminar |

San. Seminar |

LRC211

03
04
03
0k
06
09
07
02
02

5390
6015
6020
6025
6105
6125
6130
6155
6180
6190
6210
6295
6310
6385

T-H 11.00 k5
MW a.00 1
MV 9301200k
F 2005
MTWH DE W0 r 2
MTWH 9.00 3
TBA

T 7.00n 2
\/ YU
\/ L0003
H211

H

Dapp, A.

Miller i,

Start 1/7/75

T

Red,T.

PS202

Leo, R.

Start 1/7/75: 7
SH HS

\

Rarnes, C.

W

CANCELLED CLASSES

2980
5520
6350

2101

1A210
ST219
ST120
1A237
IA237
1A235
1A235
1A235
SH HS

Movius, F.
Love, C.
Staff
Rasmussen,
Hansen, K.
Hansen, K.
Felton, .J.

s

Arasmith, LC.
Arasmith, E.

Moeller, A.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
REGISTRATION INFORMATION ========== 2
For 8 or more credit hours =----- 2
tor 7.or less credit:hours =-=s&~ 3
CREDIT CLASS SCHEDULE BEGINS ====-- 6
ALLIED HEALTH AND
PHYSICAL EDUCATION DIVISION ===-- 6
Associate Degree Nursing =-=-==--- 6
Nursing Assistant =============-- 7
Dental Assistant i === -swmsac=s- 7
Physical EducationiSs-~cres==c=c- 7
Health ---==-==ssecccmccccarmcaca 8
BUSINESS AND
INDUSTRIAL DIVISEONIR-=ss=sesan=- 9
Business Management =-==-========- 9
Business SkillsiEEsaestas=somsana 10
Data ProcessingiiNSsassssscecsn=a 13
Food Services =shsesrcncneccncenc- 13
Auto Body Repair =-rr===e-c-c---- 14
Automotive Technology -----=----- 14
Metallurgical Technology ===-==--- 14
Machine Tool Technology =======--- 14
Small Engines/Recreational
Vehicle Repalissstassate o= 15
Welding -======secmrccnccccccec="- 15
Wood Technology ========c-cccc==- 16
HUMANITIES AND
SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION =======-- 16
L Attt oty - o 16
Criminal Justice -========ceecee- 17
PramasSpeech =—SRssibhiiesswe s wons 1 ¢
English-Journalism =-======cccc-- 18
Graphic Communications ========== 19
Human Services =-r===-=-eccccecw--- 19
BUS [ G/ =i = == m W SRR - = & e e o 20
Philosophy-Religion ========c-==- 20
Rocia]iSclence afmecncaumnnpesnre 21
AnENOpo | ogy [aiee == Ak wmnnen o 21
Sociology ====s=---m=cmcecaceo-- 21

Page
SCONOMFCE ! N ks i ot i v 21
GROGFAPINY ity s f e i bib St st 21
NI STORY S sogimaro ookt wliv pe vk o 21
Potitical Science ~hrm-=smuxamew &2
PRYChology> =% snsnms unaimammne 22
SCIENCE-TECHNOLOGY DIVISION =====-- 23
Agricul ture’ reveessheyiasdu et 23
Blological ' Solenceg/nyrr-awipsyws 23
Drafting Technology --===--====--= 24
Farm Records Management --------- 24
BETE SR TBREE i w adi o iy s e o 25
HARDOMBR TLS | arm oo mmiiondn iy alinl 25
PhyS Ic8) Sclences. “=-=rosftaunphs 26
GRRTDRPE Porm s wwh e s S makbimsan 27
Electricity/Electronics Tech. === 27
Heating, Air Conditioning &
Refrigeration Technology =------ 27
Wastewater Technology -==-sssaues 27
LEARNING SERVICES DIVISION =-====-=- 28
Reading mhmseassassnsnsndfimsds o 28
SLudy. SKEEIE MR 3 i asvle e e 28
GIMDANCE SERNSLES  »=>~=s=nswwminogftn 29
‘", COOPERATIVE WORK EXPERIENCE =---=--- 29
COMMUNITY EDUCATION DIVISION --==-- 30
Apprenticeshipissmr-oesadmtompe. 30
Albagy Center iwrhraonsSpmionums - 30
Lapus Cl1asSas ==swn=nessmnpsies 30
Central LinniClasses s=srsrae=3 31
Newport Classes ==+=s=onseuin 32
santiam Cenfer ~-vessscsunnenmum 32
Benton Centefivener=aadandie «ihni 33
LOTVEl 118 BIRSsas  sovrenritan 33
East ‘Linn Center ~y~=sreabdarmann 34
LBDANNITIEIRESES v~ =rSneisteu i 34
SCIO BIABSES  ~rrrssmAtnsnsnnuge 34
GENERAL INFORMATION =========c-u-- i-v



REGISTRATION INFORMATION FOR STUDENTS TAKING 8 OR MORE CREDIT HOURS

Pre-Registration for New and Continuing Students will be from November 25 to
January 3 or during the first week of classes by paying an additional $1.00
per day late fee. Enrolling the second week requires the instructor's
signature and the late fee.

Steps to be taken BEFORE you stand in line to register:

1. Admission.
Students planning to enroll for 8 or more credit hours
File an Application for Admission
File transcripts from previous schools attended
Make arrangements at the Guidance Center (CC-110) to take the
Comparative Guidance and Placement Test (CGP)

2. Advising. New students enrolling for 8 or more credits will receive advising
help during the advising/registration period planned for new students. New
students who have completed the admission process will be assigned a date for
advising between November 25 and January 3 by the Admission office. Continuing
students may plan their own programs and register without staff approval. |f
assistance is necessary, contact afaculty advisor or the Guidance Center.

3. Program Approval. All new students must secure counselor approval (CC-110)
of their course program.

4. Graduation Requirements. Students expecting to receive an Associate Degree or
departmental certificate from LBCC during the 74/75 school year must complete the
application for graduation form in the registration packet.

5. Registration. Pick up a long-form registration packet in the registration
area. Check for posted lists of filled, cancelled, added, or changed classes.
Ful ly complete each form in ballpoint pen. :Make sure all copies are legible.

6. Tuition and Fees. Full tuition payment is usually necessary at the time of
registration. Insurance premiums should also be paid if insurance is desired.

Students sponsored by a special program or attending under a grant or scholarship
must pick up an authorization at the Financial Aids Office BEFORE REGISTERING.

The Deferred Payment Plan may be used by full-time students (12 or more credit
hours). One third of the tuition is paid at the time of registration and the bal-
ance by the end of the fifth week of class. Application for this plan must be
made at the Financial Aids Office (CC-107) BEFORE REGISTERING, and a Deferred Pay-
ment Agreement must be presented at the time of registration.

7. Veteran's Benefits and Special Programs. Students receiving benefits (G.lI.
Bill, Veteran's Vocational Rehabilitation, Veteran's Dependent, or Social Secur-
ity) have the responsibility of starting the necessary paper work each term in
order to receive these benefits. Complete the form in the registration packet and
careful ly follow the printed instructions. Contact the Veteran's Clerk in the
Veteran's Office (CC-123) if you have questions.




REGISTRATION INFORMATION FOR STUDENTS TAKING 7 OR LESS CREDIT HOURS

Register at the Registration Office, College Center, between November 25 and January 3.

Register during the first three weeks of classes.

Enrolling in day classes the second week requires the instructor's written per-

mission.
Enrolling the third week in any class requires the instructor's written permission

and a $1 late fee.

Steps to be taken BEFORE you stand in line to register:

1. Admission. There are no admission requirements for students taking 7 or fewer
credit hours.

2. Program Approval. Counselor approval is not required. However, counselcrs
are available to assist s*udenfs:if desired.
J | 1

3. Registration. Pick up a shdrt-form registration packet in the registration
area. Check for posted lists of filled, cancelled, added, or changed classes.
Ful ly complete each form in ballpoint pen. Make sure all copies are legible.

4, Tuition and Fees. Full tuition must be paid at the time of registration.

5. Veteran's Benefits and Special Programs. Students receiving benefits (G.I.
Bill, Veteran's Vocational Rehabilitation, Veteran's Dependent, or Social Secur-
ity) have the responsibility of starting the necessary paper work each term in
order to receive these benefits. Complete the form in the registration packet and
carefully follow the printed instructions. Contact the Veteran's Clerk in the
Veteran's Office CC 123 if you have any questions.




USE CODE NUMBER FROM THIS LIST OF MAJORS TO COMPLETE BOX ON REGISTRATION FORM

4 5310 Industrial Electricity & Electronics
OCCUPATIQNAL TECHNICAL PROGRAMS 5403  Wood Technology
5402 Agriculture 5507 Fire Science
5600 Associate of General Studies 5404 Food Service
5208  Associate Degree Nursing (RN) 5012  Graphic Communications
5380 Auto Body Repair 5303 Machine Technology
5306 Automotive Technology 5399  Metallurgical Technology
5002 Bookkeeping—Clerical 5209  Nursing Assistant
5001 Business Management 5599  Parent-Child Education
5006 Cosmetology 5317 Refrigeration & Air Conditioning
5505 Criminal Justice 5005  Secretarial Science
5101 Data Processing 5381 Small Engine Recreation Vehicle Repair
5202 Dental Assistant 5004 Supervisory Training
5304  Drafting Technology 5408  Wastewater Technology
5409 Environmental Technology 5308  Welding
532 Crafts& T A i
9 T T Jzzr:‘::;f:a‘:) 5630  Undecided (Occupational-Technical Program)
5610  Development of Math & Reading Skills
5640  None (For the use of students taking
7 or fewer credits only)
5650  Adult Education (High School
LOWER DIVISION FIELDS OF STUDY Completion)
(for transfer to four-year colleges)
0502  Accounting 2105 Law Enforcement
0101 Agriculture 1599 Literature
2202 Anthropology 1701 Mathematics
0200 Architecture 1005  Music
1002 Art 0514 Office Administration (Sec. Sci.)
0401 Biology 1509 Philosophy
0506 Business Administration 0835 Physical Education & Health
0838  Business Education 1999  Physical Science Technology
1905 Chemistry 1902 Physics
2105 Corrections 2207 Political Science
2209 Criminology 1204  Pre-Dental
1007 Drama 1206  Pre-Medical
2204  Economics 1203  Pre-Nursing
0802 Elementary Education 1218 Pre-Veterinary Medicine
0901 Engineering g5 i 001 Psychology
0418 Fisheries Biology 0803  Secondary Education
1101 Foreign Languages 2208  Sociology
0114 Forestry 1506  Speech
1901  General Science 0107  Wildlife
2206 Geography 1507 Writing
2205  History 4901 Basic Transfer Program
1301 Home Economics 4950 Undecided (Lower Division)
0602  Journalism 4960  None (For the use of students taking
7 or fewer credits only)
4970 Development of Math & Reading Skills
|
1 l2 3 ‘4 TJS IG
OFFICIAL USE ONLY PLEASE DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE
ECRD vocl]] Total Cr. L.B.C.C. REGISTRATION — 8 OR MORE CREDITS DATE
es. Tuiti
CINon-Res. F:;:'on Name Sﬂ’/rﬂ | Md;ﬂy PM/,/
[JOut-St. i Eaa Last irst ia hone
OCash  |roru Address__/. 23 4 /’@ZA/ 7 A, d Zip
[CCheck MAJOR treet SOCIAL Cit ounty
[Charge |'Ms- CODE E.U’4 (See Schedule) SECURITY )23 ¢ 5393” =
[ TEoMaINE  [COURSE NO. COURSE NAME CRIm 1°"W™Sy ¢ |[BLDG.-RM. INSTRUCTOR
2280 |BLKk | |TYPING -TRANSFER (2|7 | # | » |~ | v |B-l09 |STIFF
/ )
299Y< |BA 101 |INVTRoO TO BUS- VI (%l (% Brpy|smarr
320 | /107 \lomm Skits Z 3| |7 % LRC21)| SWEET
2/70 \PE/8s | ADV Boweine || Toxd B0 | LL | Jeviv
§00 _|Mr 100 | INT ALGEBRA Yl 1l /0\ST 119 | REED
38/0 LAb 2 /) |/ LR 202
3Yso Y20, (GeEnv EsyeH 3/ s /| (0205 A |MowTGoMERY




CLASS LOCATION KEY

AC = P= s = s i e ot S e n o e v ok e s 8 il Activities Center, LBCC Campus
AES Sre sl ens me R e e iR s Al S Sl e R S Albany Fire Station
B =----=errecancecreaeaa Business Education Building, LBCC Campus
CL S = R e R ey o o College Center Building, LBCC Campus
CES | ==t S SR = ST i g/ e e e e o S Corvallis Fire Station
CHS ====-==cmmcmeme Corvallis High School, 836 NW 11th, Corvallis
CLHS == =i s e e e e e e s Central Linn High School, Halsey
CVHS - Crescent Valley High School, 4444 NW Highland Dr, Corvallis
CWC -====r=m=e——e—ae Corvallis Woman's Club, 117 NW 7th, Corvallis
ELC —-- -t i East Linn Center, 1715 S. 5th, Lebanon
oo e e e S Pt s o ion (0 sl o 0% i s Forum Building, LBCC Campus
H ==~ = e e e i R e e a e e e e R Humanities Building, LBCC Campus
JA =S e s m e s e s e e - - Industrial Building A, LBCC Campus
3 B —mm e R S i = o= e e oy e Industrial Building B, LBCC Campus
JB == R e e S S as e OIS R s & Jantz Building, Scio
LHS ~-==shesc—c—=a-- Lebanon Union High School, South 5th, Lebanon
LL =======memmmmmmm—e e Lakeshore Lanes, 682 Airport Road, Albany
LRC: ‘== S st East e = o o oy i Learning Resource Center, LBCC Campus
NPT ===t ey e e e ane = o = o Newport High School, Newport
0 =————eEmssme=esantne - Occupational Services Bldg., LBCC Campus
PH| ====eescececcccccccccanccecncacacennan" Phillips 66 Station, Scio
PPL ===sm=eccccccncnncnaaa— Pacific Power & Light Company, Albany
SHHS i==oE e s ma s cm e n e e o o Sweet Home High School, Sweet Home
SC. =7 =T R s e e e o e Senior Citizen's Center, Sweet Home
ST m=ceSEmssmE=e s e e s ' - Science-Technology Bldg., LBCC Campus
T B A o e R I stee s i e o o o o o 4 s e e e e i e To be announced

YMCA --- Mid-Willamette Valley YMCA, 3311 S. Pacific Blvd., Albany

TUITION AND FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

11 'K
o
)

OQut-of-
Resident Non-Resident State

Minimum Charge $16.00 $ 16.00 $ 36.00
Per Credit Hour 8.00 14.00 36.00

Full=time (12 or
more credit hrs.) 96.00 168.00 432.00

»

e

Late Registration Fee:
8 or more credit hours - $1 per day beginning first day of classes
7 or less credit hours ==--- ——— $1 during third week
Add Fee:
First change of schedule involving one or
more added classes =-=======--mememececcecece——ee—-==== No Charge
Subsequent changes of schedule involving one or more
added classes ==-=====-=e-emmeeceeeee-me-=-== gach change, $2.00
Drop Fee: ==r=ecececcccccccccccccccccccccecccer e ec e e neea- No Charge
Credit by Examination ======--ceceececcecee—-- $8.00 per Credit Hour
Transcript Fee:
Official Copy ========weeecee—-e $1.50 per copy including first copy
Student ====emmmm e e e $.50 per copy
BankAmericard and Master Charge are accepted for tuition, fees and
Bookstore expenses.

LR




SCHEDULE KEY

@ PREREQUISITE - P (See catalog for prerequisite)
(@ TERM LINE NUMBER - Identifies individual sections
Boxed numbers indicate course appears elsewhere in schedule
(3 CREDITS given for course
(& DAYS OF CLASS MEETINGS: M-Monday, T-Tuesday, W-Wednesday, H-Thursday, F-Friday ;
@ STARTING TIME of class - All times shown are daytime unless next column shows ''N' (
® NIGHT CLASS - N
(@ DURATION - Length in hours of each class session
LOCATION and ROOM - See Class Location Key and Campus Map inside front cover
@ PASS/NO PASS - PNP indicates class is given only on pass/no pass basis
OPT indicates student has the option of pass/no pass or letter
grading - See Pass/No Pass Instruction at back of schedule
ONO) ® ® ®
COURSE ST%T @ @ RM ‘ @
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF ‘TIME N DUR [ LOc RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
ALLIED HEALTH and PHYSICAL EDUCATION DIVISION
ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING
Special Admission Procedure for Curriculum Classes :
CURRICULUM CLASSES
P 2005 S5.712 NURSING II 05 MT 9.00 X 0 114 WD/GRN/PLSN :
WHF 8.00 3 0 114
P 2010 5.722 NURSING V 12 M 8.00 2 0 116 MCCRAW/PREST
T 645 9.5 0 116
T 1.00 2 0 116
WH 6.00 8.5 0 116
F . 9.00 : 0 116
2015 5.727 NURS CONT SOC 01 Fovi@sion 1 0 114 GREENE+G
P 2020 9.425 NRS RFSHR COURSE [10 T 1.00 3 0 114 KRAFT«J
M F 7.00 8 GOOD SAM
INSTRUCTOR PERMISSION = JUDY KRAFT» 752-6?30
2025 9.424 INDEPT NURS STOD TBA STAFF




R#

COURSE STAKY d
# TN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N ODUR| LOC RM INSTRULTIOR #/NP
NON=CURRICULUM CLASSES
2030 5.634% MEDICAL TERM II 03 T-H 11.09 B STUART.D OPT
2035 9,405 MEDICAL ASST | 03 M 7+00N 3 FORNELLI WL OPT
NURSING ASSISTANT
Special Admission Procedure
P 2040 5,406 NURS ASST LEC 05 MTWHF 11.00 i 0 116 HMiLLSeA
MTWHF 1,00 : 4 0 116
P 2045 5.407 NURS ASST LAB 07 MTWHF 8.0C 3 0 113 MILLS.A
DENTAL ASSISTANT
Special Admission Procedure
P 20950 5.453 DENTAL PATHOLOGY |01 M 9,00 1 0 213 HORGANqG
P 2095 S.462 DENTAL RAD II 01 M 2.00 3 0 213 ARTHURsJ
P 2060 S5.485 DENTAL MAT LAB 1I|02 TW 9,00 e 0 213 MORGANG
P 2065 5505 DENTAL SPECIALTIE|O01 M 11.00 a 0 213 MORGAN+L
P 2070 5.495 CLINIC PRACT II o4 H 9.00 2 0 213 MORGANWG
F 2.00 s L 0 213 MORGANq G
T 2.00 3 0 213 MORGAN+U
oW 2.00 2 0 213 MORGANsU
2075 S.461 DENT RAD I 02 TBA ARTHUR +J
2080 9S5.445 INTRO DENT ASST 05 M WF 1,00 v 0 209 MORGAN«©
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
2085 PE180 BODY CONDITIONING|O01I M W F 8.00 i § AC 149 IRVINWJ OPT
2090 PE180 BODY CONDITIONING|{ 01 T-H 10,00 r U5 AC 149 CROSMANA OPT
2095 PE180 BODY CONDITIONING|O01 T~H 11.30 18 AC 149 STAFF oPT
2105 PE180 BEG BASKETBALL 0L M WF 9,00 AC 159E IRVIN.J OPY
2110 PE180 BEG GYMNASTICS 0l T-HF 1,00 149 AC 159W CROSMAN.A oPT
P 2115 PE180 ADV GYMNASTICS 01l MW F 3,00 2 AC 159W CROSMANsA oPT
2120 PE1g5 JUDO 01 M 7.00 N 3 AC 149 MCNEILJ OPT
2125 PE1B5 KARATE 01" T F Tas00 N 15 AC 149 SWEENEYG OPT
2130 PE185 SWIM=LIFE SAVING |01 M W F 10.00 3 YMCA CROSMANsA OPTY
2135 PE185 BEG SWIMMING 0l MWF 11,00 1 YMCA CROSMANA orPT
P 2140 PE185 INT=ADV SWIM 01 MW F 2,00 1 YMCA CRUSMAN+A oPT



COURSE START RM

P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
2145 PE185 BEG=INT BOWLING 0l M WF 8,00 1 BOWL LL STAFF OPT
2150 PE185 BEG=INT BOWLING 0Ol MWF 3,00 g BOWL LL STAFF OPT

P 2155 PE185 INT=-ADV BOWLING 01 T=H 8,00 1.5|B0OWL LL STAFF OPT

2160 PE185 BEG=INT BADMINTN |01 T-H 10.30 1.5 AC 159W KIMPTON.V OPT

2165 PE185 BEG=INT VOLLEYBAL|01 T~H 9.00 1.5 AC 159W IRVIN.V OPT
2170 PE190 BODY CONDITIONING|{O01 T=H 1.00 1.5 AC 149 STAFF OPT
2175 PE190 BODY CONDITIONING|O01 M W F 2,00 2 AC 149 STAFF OPT
2180 PE190 BEG BASKETBALL 01 M WF 10.00 1 AC 159E STAFF OPT
P 2185 PE190 INT BASKETBALL 01 M W F 11.00 1 AC 159E KIMPTON.V OPT
2190 PE190 ADV BASKETBALL 01 M WF 3,00 2 AC 159E KIMPTON.V OPT
2195 PE190 BASEBALL COND 01 M WF 5,00 N1 AC 159W MCCLAIN.D OPT
2200 PE190 BASEBALL SKILLS 01 T=-H 5.00 N 1.5 AC 153W MCCLAIND OPT
2205 PE190 TRACK CONDITION 01 T-H 3.00 1.5 AC 159W BAKLEY«D OPT
2210 PE190 BEG=INT=ADV GYMNA|O01l T=-H 7.00 N 3 AC 159W CHAMBERLAINs OPT
2215 PE194%4 PRO ACT BB+VOLLEY|01 M W F 1,00 2 AC 159E KIMPTONV oPT
2220 PE195 PRO ACT BB+VOLLEY|01 M W F 1,00 e AC 159E KIMPTON.V OPT

6285 PE180 BALLET BEG
6290 PE180 BALLET. ADV
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THESE TLN'S

HEALTH

2225 HE250 HEALTH 05 M WF 9,00 1 AC 127 BAKLEY«D OPT
2230 HE250 HEALTH 03 M WF 10,00 1 AC 127 BAKLEY.D OPT
2235 HE250 HEALTH 035 M W F Ll2.,00 il AC 127 IRVINsJ OPT
2240 HE250 HEALTH 035 T=H 1.00 1.5 AC 127 IRVIN«J OPT
2245 HE250 HEALTH 05 T 7.00 N 3 AC 127 IRVINsJ OPT
2250 HE252 FIRST AID 05 T=H 9.30 1.5 AC 127 BAKLEYsD OPT
2255 HE252 FIRST AID 03 M 7.00 N 3 AC 127 BAKLEYsD OPT
2260 9.137 FIRSTAID MULT=-MED|O1 TBA MCCLAINsD

2265 PE131 INTRO PE/HEALTH 03 M WF 1,00 1 AC 127 CROSMAN+A OPT




o B - el - s - Db <

U U U

COURSE STAR1 RM
TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCIOR P/NP
BUSINESS and INDUSTRIAL DIVISION
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
2270 2.540 LEADERSHIP=DECA 01 TBA STRINGER,D PNP
2275 BA101 INTRO TO BUSINESS| 04 T=H 9,30 2 B 104 CONNER+G
2280 BA101 INTRO TO BUSINESS| 04 H 6.30 N 4 B 104 CONNER+G
2285 BA211 PRIN OF ACCT I 03 M WF 11,00 B 101 LEOBETTER.W
2290 BA212 PRIN OF ACCT II 03 M WF 10,00 1 F 104 CHAMBERS M
2295 BA212 PRIN OF ACCT II 03 M WF 1,00 1 F 115 CHAMBERSM
2300 BA212 PRIN OF ACCT 1II 03 W 7.00 N 3 F 115 CHAMBERS.M
2305 BA226 BUSINESS LAW 03 M WF 8,00 1 F 115 GORDON«R
2310 BA226 BUSINESS LAW 03 T 7.00 N 3 F 115 GORDON«R
2315 BA232 INTRO TO BUS STAT| 04 MTW F 10,00 1 ST 130 REEDW
2320 2.530 PRACTICAL ACCT I |03 MTWHF 9,00 1 B 201 ATWOOD.I
2325 2.530 PRACTICAL ACCT I | 03 MTWHF 11.00 1 B 201 KRAUSB
2330 2.530 PRACTICAL ACCT I | 03 MTWHF 12,00 1 B 201 KRAUSB
2335 2.530 PRACTICAL ACCT I | 03 MTWHF 1,00 il B 201 FORTEsK
2340 2.531 PRACTICAL ACCT II| 03 MTWHF 9,00 1 B 101 LEDBETIER«W
2345 2.531 PRACTICAL ACCT II| 03 MTWHF 10,00 1 B 101 LEDBETTER.W
2350 2.531 PRACTICAL ACCT II| 03 MTWHF 1,00 1 B 101 LEOBETTER.W
2355 2.531 PRACTICAL ACCT II| 03/ MTWHF 2.00 1 B 201 FORTEWK
2360 2.531 PRACTICAL ACCT II| 03 W 7.U00 N 3 B 201 LEOBETTER.W
2365 2.532 PRACT ACCT III 03 MTWHF 2.00 1 B 201 FORTEsR
2370 2.596 INTERMED ACCT II |03 M W F 11.00 1 B 118 CHAMBERS.M
2375 2.596 INTERMED ACCT II [ 03 T 7.00 N 3 B 118 CHAMBERSM
2380 2.534% COST ACCOUNTING 03 M WF 9,00 1 B 118 CHAMBERS.M
2385 9.743 INCOME TAX PREP 03 M 7.00 N 3 F 113 KRAMERB
2390 2.119 BUS MANAGEMENT 03 M W F 12,00 1 B 104 CONNER+G
2395 2.415 PSYCH=SUPERVISORS| 03 M W F 1,00 1 B 107 MOVIUSE
2400 24110 SALESMANSHIP 03 T=H 9,30 1.5 B 107 STRINGER,D
2405 2,110 SALESMANSHIP 03 T T.00NE3 B 101 STRINGER,D
2410 2.308 ADVERTISING 03 M W F 10,00 1 B 107 STRINGER,D
2415 2.308 ADVERTISING 03 H 7.00 N 3 B 201 STRINGER.D
2420 2.135 VISUAL MERCHNDSNG| 04 W 7.00 N 3 B 101 STEPHANS,L
LAB TBA
2425 2.421 HUMAN RELATIONS 03 4 7.00 N 3 B 107 MOVIUSE OPT
YOUR ATTITUDE IS SHOWING II
L




~10-~

COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR [ LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
P 2430 2.516 BUS STATISTICS | 03 T=H 11,00 1.5| B 118 MORANJ
2435 2,518 BUSINESS LAW 03 MW F 11,00 1 B 107 WALCZAK+A
2440 2.220 PERSONAL FINANCE| 03 M W F 2,00 1 B 101 KRAUS.8
2445 2,748 PROF DVLP-WOMEN | 03 T-H 11,00 1.5 B 107 LEMAY.L OPT
2450 2.748 PROF DVLP=WOMEN | 03 T-H 1,00 1.5| B 118 LEMAY.L OPT
2455 9.509 ECON-SUPERVISORS| 05 H 7,00 N 3 F 204 NICHOLS+F
RESERVED FOR EXPERIENCED SECRETARIES AND
CPS CANDIDATES
P 2460 2.711 ON JOB TRAIN=MNGT TBA STRINGER D
3-16 CREDITS-REQUIRES PERMISSION CF INSTRUCTR
BANKING
2465 9.786 CURRENT TRENDS= | 03 M 7.00 N 3 B 207 LAWRENCE,D
BANK SECRETARIES
2470 9.783 SAVE/TIME DEPOSIT 04 T 7.00 N 3.5| F 204 KUHLMAN+C
2475 9.785 LOAN AND DISCOUNT 03 W 7,00 N 3 F 204 FARMER'W
2480 9.769 ANAL FIN STMNTS 04 H 700 N 3.5 B 118 CHAMBERSM
SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
| o
2485 9.251 SMALL BUS MNGT 1I 03 W' 7,00 N 3 F 113 BROOKS+G OPT
SUPERVISORY TRAINING
|
2490 9.502 PSYCH-SUPERVISORS 03 M 7.00 N 3 B 107 GILSON+M
2495 9,500 ELEM SUPERVISION| 03 T 7.00 N 3 B 107 CONNER+G
2500 9.518 ORGAN + MNGT 03 W  7.00 N3 B 107 STAFF
2505 9.509 ECON-SUPERVISORS| 03 H 7,00 N 3 B 101 NICHOLS+F
BUSINESS SKILLS
TYPING BLOCKS
TRANSFER BLOCK CONSISTS OF TYPING L+ IIs |[III
AND SKILL BUILDING|
VOCATIONAL BLOCK CONSISTS OF TYPING L+ IIs
III+ IVe SKILL BUILDING AND MEDICAL TYPING
STUDENTS MAY BEGIN AT ANY TIME AND ADVANCE
AT THEIR OWN RATE
2510 T TB1 TYPING-TRANSFER | 02 MTWHF 8.00 1 B 209 STAFF
2515 V.TB1 TYPING-VOCATIONAL 02 MTWHF 8.00 1 B 209 STAFF



y
{

7 COURSE . START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/N
2520 T TB2 TYPING=TRANSFER |02 MTWHF 9,00 1 B 209 STAFF
2525 V+TB2 TYPING-VOCATIONAL|02 MTWHF 9,00 1 B 209 STAFF
2530 T TB3 TYPING-TRANSFER (02 MTWHF 10.00 1 B 209 STAFF
2535 V.TB3 TYPING=VOCATIONAL|02 MTWHF 10,00 1 B 203 STAFF
2540 T TB4 TYPING-=TRANSFER |02 MTWHF 11.00 1 B 209 STAFF
2545 V.TB4 TYPING=VOCATIONAL|02 MTWHF 11,00 1 B 209 STAFF
2550 T TB5 TYPING TRANSFER |02 MTWHF 12,00 1 B 209 STAFF
2555 V.TB5 TYPING VOCATIONAL|02 MTWHF 12,00 1 B 203 STAFF
2560 T TB6 TYPING=TRANSFER [02 MTWHF 1,00 1 B 209 STAFF
2565 V.TB6 TYPING=VOCATIONAL|[02 MTWHF 1.00 1 B 209 STAFF
2570 T TB7 TYPING=-TRANSFER |02 MTWHF 2,00 1 B 209 STAFF
2575 V.TB7 TYPING=VOCATIONAL|02 MTWHF 2.00 1 B 209 STAFF
2580 T TBY9 TYPING=TRANSFER |02 M W 7.00 N 2.5 B 209 STAFF
2585 V.TB9 TYPING=VOCATIONAL[02 M W 7.00 N 2.5 B 209 STAFF
6225| SS124 TYPING SKILL BLDG
6230| 2.505 TYPING SKILL BLUG
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THESE TLN'S
MATH/MACHINES BLOCK
THE BLOCK INCLUDES BUSINESS MATH. OFFICE
MACHINES AND ADVANCED OFFICE MACHINES
COURSES ARE TAKEN ONE AT A TIME
STUDENTS MAY BEGIN AT ANY TIME ANC AOVANCE
AT THEIR OWN RATE
2590 2.515 BUSINESS MATH 03 MTWHF 9.00 1 B 211 STAFF
2595 2.521 OFFICE MACHINES |03 MTWHF 9.00 1 B 211 STAFF
P 2600 2.522 ADV OFF MACHINES |03 MTWHF 9,00 1 B 211 STAFF
2605 2.515 BUSINESS MATH 03 MTWHF 10,00 1 B 211 STAFF
2610 2.521 OFFICE MACHINES |03 MTWHF 10.00 1 B 211 STAFF
P 2615 2.522 ADV OFF MACHINES |03 MTWHF 10,00 1 B 211 STAFF
2620 2.515 BUSINESS MATH 03 MTWHF 11,00 1 B 211 STAFF
2625 2.521 OFFICE MACHINES |03 MTWHF 11,00 1 B 211 STAFF
P 2630 2.522 ADV OFF MACHINES |03 MTWHF 11,00 1 B 211 STAFF
2635 2.515 BUSINESS MATH 03 MTWHF 12,00 1 B 211 STAFF
2640 2.521 OFFICE MACHINES |03 MTWHF 12,00 1 B 211 STAFF
P 2645 2,522 ADV OFF MACHINES |03 MTWHF 12,00 1 B 211 STAFF
2650 2.515 BUSINESS MATH 03 MTWHF 1,00 1 B 211 STAFF
2655 2.521 OFFICE MACHINES |03 MTWHF 1,00 1 B 211 STAFF
P 2660 2.522 ADV OFF MACHINES |03 MTWHF 1.00 1 B 211 STAFF
2665 2.515 BUSINESS MATH 03 MTWHF 2.00 1 B 211 STAFF
2670 2.521 OFFICE MACHINES |03 MTWHF 2,00 1 B 211 STAFF
P 2675 2.522 ADV OFF MACHINES |03 MTWHF 2,00 1 B 211 STAFF




COURSE START RM
TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP

W U uvvo

W VU U U W U U O

W U U U

SHORTHAND COURSES

0 U

2680 SS111 STENOGRAPHY I 03 MTWHF 1.00 1 B 203 STAFF
2685 2.541 STENOGRAPHY I 03 MTWHF 1.00 1 B 203 STAFF
2690 SS112 STENOGRAPHY II 03 MTWHF 11.00 1 B 203 STAFF
2695 2.542 STENOGRAPHY II 03 MTWHF 11,00 1 B 203 STAFF
2700 SS113 STENOGRAPHY III | 03 MTWHF 11,00 1 B 203 STAFF
2705 2.543 STENOGRAPHY III | 03 MTWHF 11.00 1 B 203 STAFF
2710 SS112 STENOGRAPHY II 03 MTWHF 12.00 1 B 203 STAFF
2715 2.542 STENOGRAPHY II 03 MTWHF 12,00 1 B 203 STAFF
2720 SS113 STENOGRAPHY III | 03 MTWHF 12.00 1 B 203 STAFF
2725 2.543 STENOGRAPHY III | 03 MTWHF 12,00 1 B 203 STAFF
2730 SS211 APP STENO I 03 M WF 9,00 2 B 203 STAFF
2735 2.545 APP STENO I 03 M WF 9,00 2 B 203 STAFF
2740 SS212 APP STENO II 03 M WF 9,00 2 B 203 STAFF
2745 2.546 APP STENO II 03 M WF 9,00 2 B 203 STAFF
2750 SS213 APP STENO III 03 M WF 9,00 2 B 203 STAFF
2755 2.546 APP STENO III 03 M WF 9,00 2 B 203 STAFF
2760 SS111 STENOGRAPHY I 03 T=H 7.00 N 2.5 B 203 STAFF
2765 2.541 STENOGRAPHY I 03 T=H 7.00 N 2,5 B 203 STAFF
2770 SS112 STENOGRAPHY II 05 T=H 7.00 N 2.5 B 203 STAFF
2775 2.542 STENOGRAPHY II 03 T=H 7.00 N 2.5 B 203 STAFF
2780 SS113 STENOGRAPHY III | 03 T=H , 7.00 N 2.5 B 203 STAFF
2785 2.543 STENOGRAPHY III | 03 T=H | 7.00 N 2.5 B 203 STAFF
6235| SS111 STENOGRAPHY I
6240| 2.541 STENOGRAPHY I
6245| SS112 STENOGRAPHY II
6250| 2.542 STENOGRAPHY II

SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THESE TLN'S
2.542 STENOGRAPHY II ,

SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
2790 2.538 PERSNL SHORTHAND| 03 MTWHF 2.00 1 B 203 MOREIRA+J
2795 2.551 BUS CORRESPONDENC 03 T=H 8400 1.5 B 207 MOREIRAJ
2800 2.551 BUS CORRESPONDENC 03 Te=H 12,30 1.5 B 207 MOREIRA+J
2805 2.526 DUPLICATING EQUIP 01 T 9430 1.5 B 207 LAWRENCE.D
2810 2.526 DUPLICATING EQUIP 01 H  9.30 1.5 B 207 LAWRENCE,D

2815 2.527 TRANS MACHINES 02 MTWHF TBA CHESTERP
2820 2.507 EXECUTIVE TYPE 01 MTWHF TBA CHESTERP
2825 2.524 MEDICAL TRANS 02 MTWHF TBA LAWRENCE D
2830 2.590 READ/CONF SEC MTWHF TBA CHESTERP

INSTRUCTOR PERMISSIQON 1-5 CREDITS

12—



TSR

COURSE START RM
TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
2835 2.539 LEADERSHIP F S A |01 H 2.00 2 B 104 LAWRENCE.D PNP
2840 2.613 ON JOB TRAIN SEC TBA LAWRENCE D
3=16 CREDITS REQUIRES INSTRUCTOR FERMISSIPN
2845 2.520 AUTOMATED TYPING 102 T=-H 6.30 N 2 CH2M WOLCOTTS
REQUIRES 60 WPM TYPING SPEED
DATA PROCESSING
2850 2+562 MICRO LANG I 105 M W F 11,00 1 B 104 MORAN.v
LAB TBA 2
2855 2.565 DOCUMENTATION PRO| 03 T=H 9.30 1.5 B 118 CLARK«P
LAB TBA 2
> 2860 2.570 MACRO LANG II 03 W 7.00 N 3 B 118 NORMAN+G
LAB TBA -
2865 2.578 PROG CNCPTS=TECH |03 T=H 8,00 1.5 B 118 STAFF
LAB TBA &
2870 2.580 APPLICATION PROGS|{03 M W F 10.00 1 B 118 MORAN«Y
LAB TBA -
2875 2.508 INTRO TO KEYPUNCH' 02 TBA 5 MOREIRAJ OPT
KEYPUNCH ROOM OPEN 8AM TO S5PMs STULDENTS
BEGIN AT ANY TIME AND PROGRESS AT THEIR OWN
RATE
2880 2.556 ADV KEYPUNCH OP 03 TBA 75 MOREIRA«J OPT
KEYPUNCH ROOM OPEN g8AM TO S5PMs+ STLDENTS
BEGIN AT ANY TIME AND PROGRESS AT THEIR OWN
RATE | |
PREREQUISITES 1., INTRO TO KEYPUNCF OPERATION
OR INSTRUCTORS APPROVAL
2. TYPING SPEED 40 WORDS GROSS
FOOD SERVICES
2885 8.303 INTRO PROF COOK 12 MTWHF 9,00 4 CC 202 DALLMAN.C
2890 B8.+314 INTRO PROF COOK 09 MTWHF 9,00 4 CC 202 DALLMAN.C
2895 8.304 PROF COOKING I 12 MTWHF 9,00 4 CC 202 DALLMAN«C
2900 8.315 PROF COOKING I 09 MTWHF 9,00 4 CC 202 DALLMANsC



COURSE STAR1 RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR |LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
AUTO BODY REPAIR
Special Admission Procedure
2905 BLK 6 AUTO BODY REPAIR| 12 MTWHF 8,00 4.5 IA 124 THURNTOUN,L OPT
2910 BLK 7 AUTO BODY REPAIR| 12 MTWHF 12,00 4,5 IA 124 HYSMITH.G OPT
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
| Special Admission Procedure
2915 3.334 INTRNL COMB ENG 08 MTWH 9.00 3 IA 114 STAFF
2920 3.360 AUTO MACH SHOP 04 T-=H 2.00 3 IA 114 CARTER«D
2925 3.335 AUTO ELECTRICITY| 08 MTWH 8.00 3 IA 11lc PONDK
2950 3.364 FUELS + CARBS 04 T=H 2.00 3 IA 116 STAFF
2955 3.331 AUTO REPAIR I 04 T=-H 8.00 4 IA 117 CARTERD
2940 3.292 CHASSIS 11 o4 M W 9.00 3 IA 114 CARTERD
2945 3.280 TRANSMISSION II oe Mm WF 2,00 3 IA 116 POND«K
(2950 3.350 AUTO FUND 06 T+=H 6400 N 4,5 IA 114 STAFF
METALLURGICAL TECHNOLOGY
|
P 2955 6.276 PHYSICAL METALRGY 04 T=H 9,00 3 ST 2178 LOVE.C
P 2960 6.,276 PHYSICAL METALRGY 04 M W 7.00 N 3 H 121 STAFF
2965 4.162 MAT TESTING II 02 H 4,30 N &4 IA 101 LOVE.C
2970 6.281 NON=-DEST TEST I 03 M W 4,30 N 2.5 IA 101 LOVE.C
2975 64299 METALLOGRAPHY 02. T 4,30 N 4 ST 215 . LOVE+C
2980 3.444 WELD METALLURGY 04 M W 9.00 p IA 210 LOVE.C
F 10,00 4 IA 101
2985 6.288 VACUUM TECHNOLOGY 03 T 7.00 N 3 IB 118 BIRDK
2990 6.285 METALLURGY OF 04 M W 7.00 N 3 IB 118 STAFF
TITANIUM + ITS ALLOYS
MACHINE TOOL TECHNOLOGY
Special Admission Procedure for Curriculum Classes
CURRICULUM CLASSES
2995 BLK 8 MACHINE TOOL 10 MTWHF 8,00 4 IB 101 GRIFFITHS,J
3000 BLK 9 MACHINE TOOL 10 MTWHF 1,00 B IB 101 BURKE«M

—14-




COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP

NON=CURRICULUM CLASSES

3005 BLK10 MACHINE TOOL 02 M 6.30 N 3 IB 101 LINVILLE.L
3010 BLK1l1 MACHINE TOOL 02 W 6.30 N 3 IB 101 LINVILLE,L
3015 4.130 MACH PROCESSES 02 TBA 1,00 3 IB 101 GRIFFITHS,.J

SMALL ENGINES/RECREATIONAL VEHICLE REPAIR
| Special Admissions Procedure

3020 3.560 SMALL ENGINES I 10 MTWHF 12,00 4 IB 110 HANSENsL

P 3025 3.561 SMALL ENGINES II| 10 MTWHF 12,00 4 IB 110 HANSENJL

P 3030 3.562 SMALL ENGINE III| 10 MTWHF 12,00 & IB 110 HANSEN.L

P 30535 5.563 SMALL ENGINE IV 10 MTWHF 12,00 & IB 110 HANSENsL

3040 3.570 REC VEHICLE I 10 MTWHF 12,00 4 IB 110 HANSENsL

P 3045 3.571 REC VEHICLE II 10 MTWHF 12,00 4 IB 110 HANSENsL
WELDING

Special Admission Procedure for Curriculum Classes

CURRICULUM CLASSES

3050 4.241 INTER ARC 06 MTWH 9.00 3 IA 105 ALVIN«J
LEC i F 1.00 2 IA 105 ALVIN«J
3055 4.241 INTER ARC UGJMTNH 12.00 3 IA 105 STEWARTE
LEC F 1.00 = IA 105 ALVIN«J
3060 4.243 INTER OXY=ACET 04 MTWH 9.00 2 IA 105 STEWARTE
3065 4.243 INTER OXY=ACET 04 MTWH 1,00 2 IA 105 ALVINJ
3070 4.245 LAYOUT PROCED 035 T=-H 3.00 1 ST 2178 CLEMONS M
LAB F 9.00 3 ST 219
3075 4.151 WELDING I-A BODY 03 M W 3.00 2.5 IA 105 STAFF
3080 4.152 WELDING II-A BOLDY 03 M W 3.00 2D IA 105 STAFF
3085 4.151 WELDING I AUTO 03 T=-H 3.00 29 IA 105 STAFF
3090 4.152 WELDING II AUTO 035 T=-H 3.00 2.5 IA 105 STAFF
3095 4.151 WELDING I METAL 05 F 12,00 5 IA 105 STAFF
3100 4.152 WELDING II METAL | 03 F 12,00 5 IA 105 STAFF
3105 4.256 FAB/REPR PROC II| 06 T=H 9.00 7 IA 105 ALVIN/STEWAR

15—



COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
NON=-CURRICULUM CLASSES
P 3110 9.148 PREP FOR CERT 03 T-H 6,00 N 4 IA 105 STAFF
MANUAL ARC WELDING
P 3111 9.148 PREP FOR CERT 03 T-H 6.00 N 4 IA 105 STAFF
SEMI-AUTOMATIC WIRE WELDING
| 6130 | 9,151 WELUING I
SEE COMMUNITY ED LISTING FOR THIS TLN
| 6215 | 9,151 WELDING
SEE CUMMUNITY ED LISTING FOR THIS TLN
[6335 ]9.151 WELDING
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
esuol 9.151 WELDING
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
6345 | 94151 WELDING
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR TKIS TLN
3115 9.152 ADV WELDING 02 W 6,00 N 4 IA 105 STAFF
| 6415 | 9.152 WELDING II
e SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
WOOD TECHNOLOGY
Special Admission Procedure
3120 3.200 WOOD TECHNOLOGY | 10 MTWHF 12.30 4 IB 120 DAYH
HUMANITIES and SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
ART
3125 AR101 WEAVING I 03 M W F 10,00 2 H 121 NELSON+S oP1
P 3130 AR102 WEAVING II 03 M W F 10,00 2 H 121 NELSON+S CPT
3135 AR195 BASIC DESIGN 03 ¥ Ww F 8,00 2 H 121 NELSON+S OPT
3140 AR195 BASIC DESIGN 05 M WF 2.0 2 H 121 BRICKiJ OPT
3145 AR202 SURVEY VIS ARTS 03 W 7.00 N 3 F 104 MOVIUSWE OPT
3150 AR205 INTRO TO ART HIST 03 M W F 1,00 1 H 121 BRICKJ OPT

I

—16—



COURSE START RM |
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
3155 AR235 JEWELRY + METAL | 03 M W 10,00 3 H 118 TOBEY«G OPT
P3160 AR236 JEWELRY + METAL | 03 M W 10,00 3 H 118 TOBEY6 OPT
3165 AR293 ELEM SCULPTURE 05 T-H 1.00 3 H 118 TOBEY.6 OPT
3170 AR255 CERAMICS I 03 T-H 9.30 3 H 116 TOBEY6 OPT
P3175 AR256 CERAMICS II 05 T=H 9,30 3 H 116 TOBEY.6 OPT
3180 AR255 CERAMICS I 03 M W 1,00 3 H 116 TOBEY6 OPT
P3185 AR256 CERAMICS II 03 M W 1.00 3 H 116 TOBEY .6 OPT
3190 AR290 PAINTING I 03 M WF 10,00 2 H 120 BRICK.J OPT
P3195 AR296 PAINTING II 03 M WF 10,00 2 H 120 BRICKwJ OPT
3200 AR290 PAINTING I 03 T-H 1,00 3 H 120 BRICKsJ OPT
P3205 AR296 PAINTING II 03 T-H 1,00 3 H 120 BRICK.J OPT
3210 AR291 DRAWING FUND 05 T=H 9.30 & H 120 NELSONS OPT
3215 AR182 INTER DRAWING 03 M WF 1.00 2 H 120 NELSON'S OPT
CRIMINAL JUSTICE
3220 CJ111l INTRO TO CRM JSTC 03 M W F  1.00 1 H 209 HANKEY«R
3225 CJ112 INTRO TO CRM JSTC 03 M W F 10.00 1 H 209 HANKEYR
3230 CJ112 INTRO TO CRM JSTC 03 W 7.00 N 3 H 209 HANKEY R
P 3235 CJ211 CONCPT CRM LAW I{ 03 T 7.00 N 3 0 202 HOUCHINJL
P 3240 CJ213 LGL ASPCT OF EVDC 03 M W F 9.00 1 H 209 HANKEYsR
P 3245 CJ214 INTKO CRM INVEST| 03 M W F 11,00 1 H 209 HANKEY R
P 3250 CJ214 INTKO CRM INVESTI 03 H 7.00 N 3 0 202 HART.T
P 3255 5,233 INSTITUT/AGENCIES 03 M 7,00 N 3 0 202 STAFF
SPEECH-DRAMA
3260 SP111 BEG ORAL COMM 03 M WF 8,00 1 F 202 AYERSM
3265 SP111 BEG ORAL COMM 03 M WF 9,00 1 F 202 AYERSM
3270 SP111 BEG ORAL COMM 03 M WF 11.00 1 F 202 ROSSBERG,S
3275 SP111 BEG ORAL COMM 03 T=H 9,30 1.5 F 202 AYERSM
6210 | SP111 BEG ORAL COMM
SEE COMMUNITY ED LISTING FOR THIS TLN
P 3280 SP112 INTER ORAL COMM | 03 M W F 10.00 1 F 202 AYERSM
P 3285 SP112 INTER ORAL COMM | 03 H 7.00 N 3 F 202 AYERSM
6385 | SP112 INTER ORAL COMM
SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TL
6315 | SP112 INTER ORAL COMM
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN

o A



COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
3290 SP229 INTERP READING 03 M WF 11,00 1 F 104 AYERSM
3295 SP248 BEG ACTING 05 M WF 1,00 | F 104 ROSSBERG,S OPT
3300 SP249 STAGE CRAFT 03 T=-H 1.00 1,5 F 104 ROSSBERG,S OPT
3305 SP250 THEATRE WORKSHOP | 01 TBA N F 104 ROSSBERG,S OPT
3310 SP250 THEATRE WORKSHOP | 02 TBA N F 104 ROSSBERG,S OPT
3315 SP250 THEATRE WORKSHOP | 03 TBA N F 104 ROSSBEKG,S OPT
ENGLISH-JOURNALISM
3320 EN104 INTRO TO LIT 03 MW F 11,00 1 H 211 MINNICKsD
3325 EN104 INTRO TO LIT 03 T=H 9,30 1.8 H 211 MINNICK.D
|6570| EN104% INTKO 10 LIT
SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
3330 EN105 INTRO TO LIT 03 M WF 8,00 1 CC 225 BERVIN.A
3335 EN105 INTRO TO LIT 03 M WF 9,00 1 CC 223 CHASE.T
3340 EN105 INTRO TO LIT 03 M WF 1.00 1 H 211 WILLIAMS,8
3345 EN105 INTRO TO LIT 03 M 7.00 N 3 H 211 WILLIAMS,3
3350 EN106 INTRO TO LIT 03 M WF 2,00 1 0 216 SWEET«W
3355 EN102 SURVEY/Z/ENG LIT 03 M WF 11,00 1 CC 225 BERVIN+A
3360 EN108 WORLD LIT 03 T = 7.00 NS H 103 CHENEYsK
3365 EN202 SHAKESPEARE 05 M Ww F 10,00 1 H 211 MINNICKsD
3370 WR121 ENG COMP 03 M WF 9,00 1 H 211 CALL»sS
3375 WR121 ENG COMP 03 M WF 1.00 1 CC 225 BERVIN+A
3380 WR121 ENG COMP 05 M WF 11,00 1 CC 223 CHASE«1
3385 WR121 ENG COMP 03 T=H 9,30 1.5 CC 225 BERVINsA
3390 WR121 ENG COMP 03 M 7.00 N 3 0 116 SWEET W
6310| WR121 ENG COMPOSITION
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
P 3395 WR122 ENG COMP 03 M WF 8,00 1 H 211 CALLsS
P 3400 WR122 ENG COMP 03 M WF 10,00 1 CC 223 CHASE« 1
P 3405 WR122 ENG COMP 03 M WF 11,00 1 H 220 WILLIAMS,3
P 3410 WR122 ENG COMP 03 T=H 9,30 1.5 H 209 CALL+S
P 3415 WR122 ENG COMP 05 T=H 1.00 1.5 CC 223 CHASE+ ]
P 3420 WR122 ENG COMP 05 H 7.00 N 3 H 209 CALL+sS
P 3425 WR123 ENG COMP 03 M WF 9,00 H 220 WILLIAMS,3
P 3430 WR123 ENG COMP 03 T=H 9.30 el H 220 WILLIAMS,3
[6375] WR241 INTRO IMAG WRT

SEE EAST LINN CENTEIR LISTING FOR THIS TLN

—-18—




COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR [LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
3435 WR242 INTRO TO CREAT WR[03 M W F 1,00 1 0 216 SWEETW OPT
P 3440 WR243 INTRO TO CREAT WR|03 M W F 1.00 1 0 216 SWEET W OPT
3445 WR242 INTRO TO CREAT WR |03 H 7.00 N3 0 116 SWEETW OPT
P 3450 WR243 INTRO TO CREAT WR |03 H 7.00 N 3 0 116 SWEETW OPT
WR243 INTRO IMAG WRT
SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
3455 1,101 COMM SKILLS I 03 MWF 8,00 1 LRC 211 MINNICK.D
3460 1.101 COMM SKILLS I 03 M WF 1,00 1 LRC 211 MINNICK.D
3465 1.101 COMM SKILLS I 03 T=H 9,30 1.5 |LRC 211 VINCENTR
3470 1.101 COMM SKILLS I 03 TeH 1,00 1.5 |LRC 211 SWEET.W
3475 1,101 COMM SKILLS I 03 T 7.00 N 3 LRC 211 STAFF
P 3480 1.102 COMM SKILLS II 03 M WF 8,00 1 LRC 209 OSTER.U
P 3485 1.102 COMM SKILLS II 03 M WF 5,00 1 CC 225 BERVINGA
P 3490 1.102 COMM SKILLS II 03 M W F 10,00 1 H 220 CALL+S
P 3495 1,102 COMM SKILLS II 03 M WF 2,00 1 H 211 WILLIAMS,B
P 3500 1.102 COMM SKILLS II 03 T=H 1,00 1.5 |LRC 209 VINCENTR
P 3505 1.112 TECH RPT WR 03 M W.F 11.00 1 LRC 209 OSTER.D
P 3510 1.112 TECH RPT WR 05 W 7.00 N 3 LRC 209 OSTER+U
3515 JN215 JOURNALISM LAB 0L M WF 3,00 1 F 105 EICHELBERSER
3520 JN216 REPORTING I 03 M W F 10,00 1 F 204 EICHELBERGER
P 3525 JN217 REPORTING II 03 M W 11,00 1.5 F 204 EICHELBERGER
'GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS
3550 3.150 INTRO GRAPHIC COM (03 T=H. 1.00 1.5 F 204 EICHELBERGER
3555 3.162 PHOTO I 03 '‘T=H. 9,30 3 F 107 EICHELBERGER
3540 34162 PHOTO I 05 M WF 1.00 2 F 107 EICHELBERGER
3545 3.166 GRAPHIC PROD I 05 T=H 9,30 3 F 109 WRIGHT.D
P 3550 3,168 GRAPHIC PROD III (03 M W F 8.00 2 F 109 WRIGHT+D
3555 3,158 TYPOGRAPHY 03 M WF 1.00 2 F 109 WRIGHT+D
3560 3.170 ART TOOLS 03 M W F 10,00 2 F 109 WRIGHTD
P 3565 3,173 COM ILLUS II 03 T=-H 1.00 3 F 109 WRIGHT+D
3570 3.180 PUBLICATIONS LAB |02 M W F 3.00 1 F 105 EICHELBERGER
3575 3.181 PRODUCTION LAB 02 1BA EICHELBERGER
HUMAN SERVICES
3580 7.136 AGES/STAGES CHLD |03 T 11.00 & IA 210 SCHREIBER.J OPT
3585 7.141 TECH RCD BEHAVIOR |03 W  11.00 1 IA 210 SCHREIBER.J OPT
LAB TBA SCHREIBER ¢J

—19—



)

COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTIOR P/NP
3590 7.145 HEALTH YOUNG CHLD |03 H 12.00 3 IA 210 SCHREIBER«J CPT
3595 7.148 INTERVIEWING PROC |03 M 11.00 4 IA 210 SCHREIBER,J OPT
3600 7.151 CHLD CARE PRAC II |03 W 1,00 e IA 210 SCHREIBER.J OPT
LAB TBA
3605 7.135 AGES/STAGES INTRO (02 W 7.00 N 2 IA 210 SCHREIBER.J OPT
MusIC
3610 MUl12 MUSIC THEORY I 0% i T=H 8.00 2 H 213 RUPPERTs6 OPT
3615 MU212 MUSIC THEORY II 05 T-H 10.00 1 H 210 RUPPERTG OPT
3620 MU215 KEY BOARD HARMONY |01 T-H 11.00 1 H 210 RUPPERTs6 OPT
3625 MU202 INTRO MUSIC LIT 035 M W F 11.00 1| H 213 WEST.D OPT
3630 MU180 CLASS LSN GUITAR |01 T-H 11.00 1 H 213 WEST.D OPT
3635 MU190 PERF STDY INSTR 01 TBA i STAFF OPT
$37.50 TUTORIAL FEE
3640 MU290 PERF STDY INSTR 01 TBA g STAFF OPT
$37.50 TUTORIAL FELE
3645 MU190 PERF STDY VOICE 01 TBA 1 WEST.D OPT
REQUIRES INSTR PERMISSION
3650 MU290 PERF STDY VOICE 01l TBA 1 WESTD GPY
REQUIRES INSTR PERMISSION
P 3655 M197C CONCERT CHOIR 01l M W 3,00 1.5 H 213 WEST.D OPT
P 3660 M297C CONCERT CHOIR 01 M W 3.00 1.5 H 213 WEST.D OPT
P 3665 M197S SWING CHOIR 02 T 7.00 N 2 H 213 WEST.D OPT
H 3.00 1.5 H 213 WEST.D
REQUIRES INSTR PERMISSION
P 3670 M297S SWING CHOIR 02 T 7.0 N 2 H 213 WEST.D OPT
H 3.00 1.5 H 213 WEST.D
REQUIRES INSTR PERMISSION
3675 MU195 BAND 01 T-H 12,00 1.5 H 213 RUPPERTG OPT
PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION
3680 PH202 ELEM ETHICS 03 T=-H 8.00 13 H 121 CRAWFORDE
3685 PH201 PRB OF PHILOSOPHY|03 ™ 7.00 N 3 H 220 CRAWFORD.E
3690 RE202 OLD TESTAMENT 05 T=H 9.30 1.5 H 121 CRAWFORDE



COURSE STAR1T RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP

SOCIAL SCIENCE

ANTHRUPOLOGY

3695 AN102 GEN ANTHROPOLOGY | 03 M 7.00 N 3 H 209 MCCOMBM

AN208 CULTURAL ANTHROPL

SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN

SOCIOLOGY

3700 S0205 GEN SOCIOLOGY 035 M WF 8,00 1 F 113 LIEBERMAN.M

3705 S0205 GEN SOCIOLOGY 03 M WF 10,00 i F 113 LIEBERMAN,M

3710 S0205 GEN SOCIOLOGY 03 MWF 1,00 it F 113 LIEBERMAN.M

3715 S0205 GEN SOCIOLOGY 03 M WF 2,00 1 F 113 LIEBERMANM

3720 80205 GEN SOCIOLOGY 03 T 7.00 N 3 F 113 LIEBERMANM

|6305| S0205 GEN SOCIOLOGY
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN

3725 S0199 WOMENS STUDIES 05 M WF 9,00 ik IA 224 ANDREASEN«G OPT
FOR WOMEN AND MEN

3730 S0199 WOMENS STUDIES 03 H 7.00 N 3 IA 224 ANDREASEN+G OPT
FOR WOMEN AND MEN :
ECONOMICS

3735 EC202 PRIN OF ECONOMICS 03 M W 11.00 1.5 0 216 TAYLORsR

3740 EC203 PRIN OF ECONOMICS 03 M 7.00 N 3 0 216 TAYLOR:sR
GEOGRAPHY

3745 GE106 INTRO TO GEOG 03 M WF 10.00 1 0 216 TOLLE.T
HISTORY

6395 HS101 WESTERN CIV
SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN

3750 HS102 WEST CIV 03 M WF 11,00 il LRC 207 BARNES+J
3755 HS1l02 WEST CIV 03 M WF 2.00 1 H 220 BARNES+J
3760 HS102 WEST CIV 05 T=H 1,00 1.5 H 220 BARNES+J

—-27—



COURSE STAR1T RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR |LOC RM INSTRUCIOR P/NP

HS102 WESTERN CIV
[euo0 ]

SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
6400 | HS103 WESTERN CIV

SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN

3765 HS199 TOWARDS YR 2000 03 M WF 1,00 il H 220 BARNESJ OPT
3770 HS199 TOWARDS YR 2000 03 W 7.00 N 3 IA 212 BARNESsJ CPT

HS201 HISTORY OF THE

UNITED STATES
SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN

3775 HS202 US HISTORY 03 M WF 8.00 1 LRC 207 DURHAM«R
3780 HS202 US HISTORY 03 M W F 10,00 1 LRC 207 DURHAM«R
3785 HS202 US HISTORY 05 M WF 1.00 1 LRC 207 DURHAM+R OPT
3790 HS202 US HISTORY 08 'T*H 9.50 1.5 IA 212 DURHAMsR OPT
POLITICAL SCIENCE
3795 PS202 AMER GOVT 03 M WF 11,00 1 0 202 STAFF
3800 PS202 AMER GOVT 05 M WF 12,00 1l 0 202 STAFF
3805 PS202 AMER GOVT 03 H 7.00 N 3 0 21 STAFF
3810 PS205 INTER RELS 03 M WF 9,00 1 0 202 STAFF
PSYCHOLOGY
3815 PY201 GEN PSYCHOLOGY 05 M WF 1,00 1 IA 212 MONTGOMERY M
P 3820 PY202 GEN PSYCHOLOGY 053 M WF 9,00 3 IA 212 MONTGOMERY M
P 3825 PY202 GEN PSYCHOLOGY 03 M WF 11,00 1 IA 212 MONTGOMERY M
P 3830 PY202 GEN PSYCHOLOGY 05 T=-H 1.00 1.5 IA 212 MONTGOMERY M
P 3835 PY202 GEN PSYCHOLOGY 05 T 7.00 N 3 IA 212 MONTGOMERY .M

PY202 GEN PSYCHOLOGY
SEE BENTON CENTER LESTING FOR THIS TLN

6405 | PY2p2 GEN PSYCHOLOGY
SEE EAST LINN CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN

3840 PY231 HUMAN SEXUALITY 03 T=H 1.00 1.5 0 216 ACKERMAN.M
3845 PY231 HUMAN SEXUALITY 03 W 7.00 N 3 0 216 SNYDER+A

3850 1l.606 PSYCH OF HUM REL |03 M
3855 1.606 PSYCH OF HUM REL |03 M
3860 1.606 PSYCH OF HUM REL {03 M

=

8.00 IA 224 ANOREASEN+G

W F
WF 1.00 1 F 204 ANOREASEN.G
W F ol IA 224 ANOREASEN+G

11.00




COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCIOR P/NP

SCIENCE=TECHNOLOGY DIVISION

AGRICULTURE

3865 8.144 ANIMAL SC NUTRI 04 M W F 11,00 1 ST 2178 FOUTSJ
LAB M 2,00 2 ST 217B FOUTS.J
3870 8.143 PHYS + ANATOMY 05 T=H 1.00 2 ST 2178 FOUTSJ
3875 8,118 AG EQUIP MAINT 05 T=H 9.00 2 STAFF
3880 8,120 SEED TECHNOLOGY 03 T-H 11.00 2 ST 211 JOHNSON.H
3885 8.126 SOILS II 05 M W 9,00 1 ST 211 JOHNSONWH
LAB F 9.00 2 ST 211 JOHNSON«H
3890 8.130 AG CHEMICALS o4 M WwWF 1,00 1 ST 211 JOHNSONWH
LAB W 2.00 2 ST 211 JOHNSONH
3895 84135 TURF MNGT I 03 M W 10.00 1| ST 211 JOHNSONH
LAB M 2.00 2 ST 211 JOHNSON«H
3900 8.141 LANDSCAPE PLNG 05 T=H 2.00 2 ST 219 LOWEWM
3905 8.170 FARM MNGT 05 M W F 12,00 L ST 2178 STAFF

6111] 9.813 AG CHEMICALS
SEE COMMUNITY ED LISTING EOR THIS TLN

6112/ 9.818 HORSE HUSBANDRY a
SEE COMMUNITY ED LISTING FOR THIS TLN

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

3910 BIl102 GEN BIOL~LEC o4 M WF 9,00 ! F 104 ROSSsR
3915 BIl02 LAB I T 9.00 2 ST 204 ROSS«R
3920 BI1l02 LAB 2 T 11,00 e ST 204 ROSSsR
3925 BIlp2 LAB 3 U 2.00 & ST 204 ROSSsR
3930 BIl02 LAB 4 W 10.00 2 ST 204 ROSSsR
3935 BI1p2 LAB 5 W 1.00 2 ST 204 ROSSsR
3940 BI102 LAB 6 W 3.00 2 ST 204 ROSSsR

3945 BI102 GEN BIOL/LECT/LAB 04 M W 7.00 N 2,5 ST 204 HEATON«H

3950 BO202 GEN BOTANY 04 T=H 1.00 3 ST 202 CHAMBERSH

3955 4.212 NUTRITION 035 Te+H 2.30 1.5 0 202 BURSONsJ

3960 4.220 INT BASIC SCI DNT 04 T-H 1.00 3 ST 208 BAKER«J
e

o3



COURSE START RM
NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
4.223 INT BASIC SCI AUN{O4 M W F 1.00 1 ST 130 BAKER«J
4.223 LAB 1 M W 10,00 2 ST 202 BAKER.J
4,223 LAB 2 M W 2.00 2 ST 202 BAKER.J
Z 201 GEN ZOOLOGY 03 T=H 8.00 3 ST 202 BAKERJ
GS199 SP STY/DEATH/DYNG| 02 T 7.00 N 2 ST 119 STAFF
DRAFTING TECHNOLOGY
Special Admission Procedure for Curriculum Classes
CURRICULUM CLASSES
4.111 DRAFTING LAB A 03 M W 9.00 K. ST 213 MILLERD
4,111 DRAFTING LAB B 035 T=H 9.00 3 ST 213 MILLERsD
3.490 APPLED MECHANICS [ 03 M W F 3,00 il ST 219 MILLERD
3.498 PROODUCT DESIGN 02 F 1.00 2 ST 219 REYNOLULS,J
4,116 ARCH PLANNING 03 T-=H 9.,00 5.5 ST 219 REYNOLUS,.J
4,103 CIVIL DRAFTING 03 W 7.00 N 3 ST 219  STAFF
4,121 ELECT DRAFTING 02 M W 1.00 2 ST 219 REYNOLUS,J
2.589 DP RDNGS + CONF 02 T=H 1.00 1 B 104 MORANsJ
DRAFTING AND THE COMPUTER
{
NON=CURRICULUM CLASSES
9.634 DRAFTING/BLUPRT l
SEE COMMUNITY ED LISTING FOR THIS TLN
9.635 DRAFT/BLPT II !
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIE TLN
4.100 BLUE PRINT RD
SEE COMMUNITY ED LISTING FOR THIS TLN
4,109 TECH SKETCHING |
SEE COMMUNITY ED LISTING FOR THIS TLN
FARM RECORDS MANAGEMENT
9.836 FARM MNGT= 02 TBA CUSHMANJ
RECORUS ANALYSIS
FIRST CLASS MEETING 1/7/75 = = = SANTIAM|ROOM

—24-—



COURSE START
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCIOR P/NP
FIRE SCIENCE
4035 5262 FUND FIRE PREV 05 T 7.00 N 3 AFS STAFF
4040 54113 FIRE TACTICS+STRA| 03 W 7.00 N 3 CFS STAFF
MATHEMATICS
BUSINESS MATH STUUENTS ONLY « REGISTER
FOR 1.109
4045 1.109 BASIC MATH 05 M WHF 8,00 1 LRC 217 PERKINS.D PNP
4050 1.109 BASIC MATH 05 MTW F 11,00 1 LRC 217 HORVATM PNP
4055 1.109 BASIC MATH 05 M WHF 12,00 1 LRC 217 PERKINS.D PNP
4060 1.109 BASIC MATH 03 T=H 7.00 N 2 LRC 203 SPLETSTOSERs PNP
4065 1.110 ELEM OF ALGEBRA 04 T-H 10.00 1 ST 119 NESMITHK OPT
STUDENTS MUST REGISTER FOR LAB 1 CR 2
ko070 LAB 1 M W 10.00 il LRC 203 NESMITHWK
4075 LAB 2 M W 11.00 a LRC 203 NESMITHK
4080 1.110 ELEM OF ALGEBRA 04 M W 1.00 1 ST 119 NESMITHsK OPT
STUDENTS MUST REGISTER FOR LAB 3 CR 4
4085 LAB 3 T F 1.CC 1 LRC 203 NESMITHsK
4090 LAB & T F 2.00 1 LRC 203 NESMITH«K
P4095 MT 95 INTER ALGEBRA 04 T=H 9.00 il ST 119 MORGAN«M
STUDENTS MUST REGISTER FOR LAB 1 CR 2
4100 LAB 1 ‘MW 10.00 1 LRC 203 MORGANM
4105 LAB 2 M W 9.00 1 LRC 203 MORGANM
P4110 MT 95 INTER ALGEBRA 04 MTW F 2.00 X ST 102 MORGANM
P4115 MT 95 INTER ALGEBRA o4 M W 7.00 N 2 LRC 217 RODECAPsS
6275 MT 95 INTERMD ALGEBRA
SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
P4120 MT101 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 04 MTW F 1,00 il ST 102 REEDWW
g P4125 MT102 TRIG 04 MTW F 9,00 1 LRC 207 REEDWW
6280 | MT110 GEOMETRY
3 SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN
P4130 MT1e2 MTH/NON=SCI MJR 0% MTW F 1,00 1 ST 109 SWEARINGEN,D
P4135 MT103 PROB + STAT 04 MTW F 9,00 3k ST 130 REEDW
P4140 MT200 CALCULUS 04 MTW F 10,00 1 ST 102 SWEARINGEN.D
P4145 MT201 CALCULUS 04 MTW F 11.00 il ST 102 RASMUSSEN,S
P4150 MT201 CALCULUS 04 M W 7.00 N 2 ST 130 LINDSTROM,F
MT203 CALCULUS o4 TBA REED W



COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
P4160 MT121 MTH=ELEM TCHRS 03 M WF 9,00 1 ST 102 NESMITHK
P4165 4.200 MATH I 04 M WHF 8,00 1 LRC 217 PERKINSsD
P4170 4.200 MATH I 04 MTW F 11,00 1 LRC 217 HORVAT«M
P4175 4,200 MATH I 04 M WHF 12,00 1 LRC 217 PERKINS.D
P4180 4,200 MATH I 04 T=H 7.00 N 2 LRC 203 SPLETSTOSER,
P4185 4.202 MATH II 0% MTWHF 8,90 1 ST 109 SWEARINGEN,D
P4190 4.202 MATH II 04 MTWHF 11,00 1 ST 130 MORGANM
P4195 4.204% MATH III 04 T=H 7.00 N 2 ST 130 CHRISTENSEN,
P4200 6.551 TECH MATH I 04 MTW F 8,00 1 ST 102 NESMITHWK
P4205 6.552 TECH MATH II 04 MTW F 8.00 1 ST 130 MORGANM
PHYSICAL SCIENCES
P4210 4.206 BASIC CHEM 04 M W F 11,00 1 ST 119 PERKINSD OPT
LAB T 8.00 2 ST 106
4215 CH102 GEN CHEM 03 T=H 1.00 X ST 119 CARNEGILE,J
LAB  § 10.00 3 ST 106 CARNEGIE,J
P4220 CH105 GEN CHEM 05 M WF 9,00 1 ST 119 KRAFTWJ
4225 CH105 LAB 1 T 8.00 3 ST 117 KRAFTWJ
4230 CH105 LAB 2 i 2.00 3 ST 117 KRAFTWJ
4235 CH105 LAB 3 H 8.00 3 ST 117 KRAFTJ
4240 CH105 REC 1 T 1.00 1 ST 117 KRAFTJ
4245 CH105 REC 2 H 1,00 3 ST 109 KRAFTJ
4250 CH105 REC 3 H 12,00 1 ST 109 KRAFTJ
P4255 CH107 GEN CHEM LAB 02 M W 1.00 3 ST 117 KRAFTJ
P 4260 CH227 ORGANIC CHEM 05 M WF 9,00 1 ST 103 SCOTT.P
Py4265 4.300 PRACT PHYS AT 04 MTW F 1,00 1 ST 120 RASMUSSEN,S
P 4270 4,300 PRACT PHYS DFT~E/| 04 M W F 2,00 1 ST 119 RASMUSSEN,S
4275 4.300 LAB DFT W 3.00 2 ST 120 RASMUSSEN,S
4280 4.300 LAB ELECT M 3,00 2 ST 120 RASMUSSEN,S
P 4285 GS105 PHYS SCIENCE 04 M W F 10.00 1 ST 119 PERKINSWD
LAB H 9,00 2 ST 106 PERKINSD
P 4290 P=202 GEN PHYSICS 04 M W F 10,00 1 ST 120 RASMUSSEN,S
REC T 12,00 1 ST 120 RASMUSSEN,S
4295 P=202 LAB 1 T 9,00 2 ST 120 RASMUSSEN,S
4300 P=202 LAB 2 T 2,00 2 ST 120 RASMUSSEN,S

-



COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N ODUR | LOC RM INSTRULIOR P/NP
GEOLOGY
4310 G=202 GEOLOGY 03 T 7.00 N 3 ST 120 WHITEsJ
4315 G=205 GEOLOGY LAB 01 H 7.0 N 3 ST 120 WHITE.

ELECTRICITY/ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY
Special Admission Procedure for Curriculum Classes

CURRICULUM CLASSES
4320 6+321 ELECT/ELECTRONICS|06 MTWH 9,00 e IA 237 HANSENJ.K

4325 64330 GEN ELECTRICITY 03 MTWH 11,00 IA 237 HANSENWK
4330 64330 GEN ELECTRICITY 05 MTwWH 1.00 i IA 237 HANSENK

[

NON=CURRICULUM CLASSES

4335 6.321 ELECT/ELECTRONICS|0Z2 T 7.00 N 3 . IA 237 HANSENWK

HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY
Special Admission Procedure for Curriculum Classes
CURRICULUM CLASSES

4340 3.540 HEATING SYST 1 09 M W 9,00 3 IA 23L VINCENT M
P 4345 3.536 REFRIG SYS II 05 T-H 9.00 3 IA 231 VINCENTeM

NON=CURRICULUM CLASSES

4350 3.530 REF/AC/HEAT FUND |05 T=H 7.00 N 3 IA 231 VINCENT M

WASTEWATER TECHNOLOGY
Special Admission Procedure

4355 6.115 SAN MICRO 04 W 2.00 2 IA 235 WOOLEYed
4360 LAB 1 i 9,00 3 IA 235 WOOLEYsd
4365 LAB 2 H 9.00 3 IA 235 WOOLEYsd
4370 64152 W W T II 04 WHF 1,00 2 IA 235 FELTON«J
4375 6+.154 W W T IV 04 MT 2.00 3 IA 224 FELTON.J
4380 60161 W W MNGT I 04 MTWH 1.00 1 IA 224 WOOLEYed
4385 64174 SAN CHEM II o4 W 11.00 e IA 235 WOOLEYed

F 9.00 3 IA 235 WOOLEYed
4390 64174 SAN CHEM II 04 MT 1.00 243 IA 235 CARNEGLE

—27—



COURSE STAR1 RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N OUR| LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
READING

4395 1.135 DVLPMNTL READING | 03 M W F 9,00 1 | LRC 202 MANN.C PNP
4400 1.135 DVLPMNTL READING | 03 M W F 11,00 1 | LRC 202 MANN.C PNP
4405 1.135 DVLPMNTL READING | 03 M W F 1,00 1 | LRC 202 COPEM PNP
4410 1.135 DVLPMNTL READING | 03 M W F 2,00 1 [ LRC 202 MANNsC PNP
4415 1.135 DVLPMNTL READING | 03 T=H 1.00 1.5| LRC 202 MANN.C PNP
4420 1.135 DVLPMNTL READING | 03 M 7.00 N 3 | LRC 202 COPEM PNP

[6295 | EN115 EFFECTIVE READING

‘ SEE BENTON CENTER LISTING FOR THIS TLN

STUDY SKILLS
4425 1.125 STUDY SKILLS 01 T-H 9.30 1.5| LRC 205 COPEWM PNP
4430 1.125 STUDY SKILLS 02 TeH 9430 1.5| LRC 205 COPEWM PNP
4435 1.125 STUDY SKILLS 03 T-H 9.30 1.5 LRC 205 COPEWM PNP
4440 1.127 BASIC GRAMMAR 08 M WF 10,00 1 | LRC 205 COPEM PNP
INDIVIDUALIZED PROGRAMS

4445 1,126 LANG ARTS SKILLS | 00 T8A LRC 202 STAFF PNP
4450 1.126 LANG ARTS SKILLS | 01 TBA LRC 202 STAFF PNP
4455 1.126 LANG ARTS SKILLS| 02 TBA LRC 202 STAFF PNP
4460 1.126 LANG ARTS SKILLS| 03 TBA LRC 202 STAFF PNP
4465 1.128 READING SKILLS TBA LRC 202 STAFF PNP
4470 1.128 READING SKILLS | 01 TBA LRC 202 STAFF PNP
4475 1.128 READING SKILLS | 02 TBA LRC 202 STAFF PNP
4480 1.128 READING SKILLS | 03 TBA LRC 202 STAFF PNP




COURSE STAR1 RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NF
I |
THESE CLASSES FOR REGULARLY ENRCLLED STUDENTS
4485 PY111l PERS DEV 05 T=H 1.00 2 CC 110 OSTERLUND:B PNP
4490 0e.685 LIFE PLNG/WOMEN 02 T 9.30 2 CC 110 BREM+J PNP
4495 1.120 CAREER DECISION 05 T=H 2.30 1.5 B 101 MILLER/KEITH PNP

EE

MAKING

ATTENDANCE AT FIRST CLASS MEETING MANDATORY

6015 | 0.685 LIFE PLANNING FOR
ADULT WOMEN

SEE COMMUNITY ED LI

6200 | 0.685 LIFE PLANNING FOR
ADULT WOMEN
SEE COMMUNITY ED LI
6365 | 0.685 LIFE PLANNING FOR
ADULT WOMEN
SEE EAST LINN CENTE

THESE CLASSES OPEN TO EVERYONE
STING FOR THIS TLN

STING FOR THIS TLN

R LISTING FOR THIS TLN

GREEN.J PNP

GREEN.J PNP

CC-107.

4500 ED207 LEADERSHIP SEM 02 TBA
INSTRUCTOR PERMISSION REQUIRED
4505 ED209 LEADERSHIP PRACT | 01 TBA
INSTRUCTOR PERMISSION REQUIRED
CREDIT RECEIVED FUA WORK WHICH PARALLELSIYDUR
FIELD OF STUDY, SEE CWE COORDINATOR,
5385 1,201 FIELD EXP SEMINAR 01 T 2.00
5390 1l.201 FIELD EXP SEMINAR 01 T 7.00 N
5395 1.201 FIELD EXP SEMINAR 01 TBA
SoqI



COURSE STAR1T RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
APPRENTICESHIP
FOR INDENTURED APPRENTICES ONLY
5505 9.077 PR LINE APPRENT 05 M 7.00 N 3 PPL HASTIE«R
5510 9.081 INSIDE WIREMAN 0S M W 7.00 N 3 IB 117 ANDERSOUN,G
5515 9.081 INSIDE WIREMAN 05 M W 7.00 N 3 IA 224 BRENSDAL.L
5520 9.086 ELECT INST + BAT |06 T-=H 7.00 N 3 H 220 HINESR
5525 9.092 INDUS ELEC CODE oe M H 7.00 N 3 IA 210 ORTIZ.t
5530 9.087 ELEC GENERATORS 06 T=H 7.00 N 3 ST 2178 HINES+R
5535 4.245 LAYOUT PROCEDURES| 05 M H 6.30 N 2.5 ST 219 CLEMMONS.M
FOR WELDERS
5540 9.060 MACHINIST APP 04 T-H 7.00 N 3 IB 101 BARTRAM«B
5545 9.072 HAND + POWER TOOL|{O03 T 7.00 N 3 IB 117 STOCKSsS
ALBANY CENTER
DEE MARTIN
BILL JORDAN
CC=-106y LBCC CAMPUS
PHONE 926=6035
CAMPUS
6005 0.686 I'M OKe: YOU'RE OK| 03 M 7.00 N 3 F 202 BRYANTsB PNP
6010 0.686 APPLIED TRANSACTL| 03 H 7.00 N 3 CC 223 BRYANTB PNP
ANALYSIS
6015 0.685 LIFE PLANNING FOR} 02 W 1.00 2 CC 110 HATFIELD,L PNP
ADULT WOMEN
6020 9.,278 MOD TR REAL EST 01 W 7.00 N 3 STAFF PNP
4 WEEKS STARTS
6025 9.543 LEGAL ASSISTANT 03 T 7.00 N 3 B 104 STAFF OPT

FED/ORE INCOME + GIFT TAXES
L

=30~



COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
6030 9273 TRANSPORTATION 03 M 7.00 N 3 B 118 CAMPBELLWR PNP
PRINCIPLES II
6035 9.274 TRANSPORTATION - ) 7.00 N 3 CC 225 CAMPBELLR PNP
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
6040 9.745 GEN PRIN INS II 03 T 7.00 N 3 0 207A BRISCO.C PNP
6045 9.283 REAL EST FINANCE | 03 T 7.00 N 3 CC 223 STAFF PNP
TESTING FEE $7,50
6050 9.742 SWITCHBOARD/ 02 T 7.00 N 3 B 201 BURRESsC PNP
RECEPTION TECHNIQUES & WEEKS STAR1 1/7/75
6055 9.539 LEGAL ASST 03 T 7.00 N 3 0 114 STAFF OPT
INTRO TO LAW OFFICE MNGMT
6060 CT211 CLOTHING + MAN 03 W 7.00 N 3 IA 201B SNYDER+J
6065 9.901 TAILORING 03 T 7.00 N 3 IA 201iB SHAW.L
6070 9911 DRESSMKG/BUSINESS 03 T 7.00 N 3 H 121 STAFF PNP
6075 7.155 UNDERSTD YR CHILD 02 9.30 2 IA 201B MANN«J PNP
6080 7.155 UNDERSTD YR CHILO 02 T 7.00 N 2 IA 224 MILLERR PNP
6085 9.304 SCHOOL IND SAFETY| 03 T 7.00 N 3 LRC 117 SHEPHERD.R PNP
6090 9.305 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY 03 7.00 N 3 LRC 117 SHEPHERDJR PNP
6095 9.305 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY 03 7.00 N 3 LRC 217 GRANT+A PNP
6100 9.621 INTERMED RAUIO 02 W 7.00 N 3 IA 237 LEEWR PNP
6105 9.046 VIDEO TAPE EDITNG 01 T 7.00 N 3 LRC 217 KIMBALL+G PNP
5 WEEKS START 1/5/75
6110 9.100 LAND SURVEY REVW | 05 M 7.00 N 3 CC 225 SCHULTZsR PNP
6111 9.813 AG CHEMICALS 03 M 7.00 N 3 ST 211 JOHNSONsH
6112 9.818 HORSE HUSBANDRY 05 T 7.00 N 2 ST 211 FOUTS.J
LAB TBA FOUTS «J
6115 9.634 DRAFTING/BLUPRT 02 M 7.00 N 3 ST 213 MILLER.D
6120 4.109 TECH SKETCHING garr 7.00 N 3 ST 213 VELAND.B
CENTRAL LINN
9.739 OFFICE PROCEDURES 02 7.00 N 3 CLHS STAFF OPT
9151 WELDING I 02 M 6,00 N 4 CLHS STAFF PNP

—-31—



~32—

COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCIOR P/NP
NEWPORT
P 6135 WR122 ENGLISH COMP 03 M 7.00 N 3 NPT HAZEL «R
P 6140 MT10l COLLEGE ALGEBRA o4 W 7.00 N 3 NPT CHRISTLANSON
6145 S0205 GENERAL SOCIOLOGY 05 T 7.00 N 3 NPT HARRISON,3
6150 HS202 HISTORY OF US 03 H 7.00 N 3 NPT RASMUSSEN,J
6155 PS212 GEN PSYCHOLOGY 03 W 7.00 N 3 NPT EWELL Y
6160 5.231 CIVIL PROCEDURES | 03 W 7.00 N 3 NPT SCHULTZHE
6165 9.275 REAL EST PRACTICE 03 M 7.00 N 3 NPT WARREND
TESTING FEE $7.50
P 6170 2.531 PRACT ACCTNG II 03 H 7.00 N 3 NPT ADAMS+H
P 6175 2.542 STENO II/MACHINE | 03 M H 7.00 N 3 NPT EDMONDS R
SHORTHAND
6180 9.539 LEGAL ASSISTANT 03 T 7.00 N 3 NPT STAFF
INTRO TO LAW
SANTIAM CENTER
6185 9.818 HORSE HUSBANDRY 03 TBA STAFF
6190 9.278 MOD TRENDS IN 01 W 7.00 N 3 SHHS STAFF PNP
REAL ESTATE 4 WEEKS
6195 9.739 OFFICE PROCEDURESY 02 7.00 N 3 SHHS ARNDT L PNP
6200 0.685 LIFE PLANNING FOR 02 H 7.00 N 3 SHHS LODWICK.D PNF
ADULT WOMEN
6205 0.685 I'M OKe« YOU'RE OA 05 T 7.00 N 3 sC SHOEMAKE +3 PNP
6210 SP111 BEG ORAL COMM 03 H 7.00 N 3 STARTZ+B
6215 9.151 WELDING 02 T 6.00 N & SHHS HAVERKATE T
6220 4.100 BLUE PRINT RD 02 H 7.00 N & SHHS HAVERKATE T



COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR| LOC RM INSTRUCIOR P/NP
BENTON CENTER
0. W. ZIELASKOWSKl, DIRECTOR
1235 N W PIERCE WAY, CORVALLIS
PHONE 753-1688
CORVALLIS
6225 §S124 TYPING SKILL BLDG/ 02 T=H 7.00 N 2.5 | CHS 102 WILLIAMSON,V
* 6230 2.505 TYPING SKILL BLUG| 02 T-H 7,00 N 2,5 | CHS 102 WILLIAMSON,V
6235 SS111 STENOGRAPHY I 03 M W 7,00 N 2.5| CHS 101 WILLIAMSON,V
6240 24541 STENOGRAPHY I 03 M W 7,00 N 2,5 | CHS 101 WILLIAMSON,V
P 6245 $S112 STENOGRAPHY II (05 M W 7,00 N 2.5 | CHS 101 WILLIAMSON,V
P 6250 2,542 STENOGRAPHY II |03 M W 7,00 N 2.5 | CHS 101 WILLIAMSON,V
6255 9.268 REAL EST LIC PREP[035 H 7,00 N 3 | CHS 104 LANGLO+J
6260 9.275 REAL EST PRACTICE[03 H 7,00 N 3 | CHS 106 LAYMAN+B
TEST FEE $7.50
6265 0.686 I'M OK YOU'RE OK (03 H 7,00 N 3 | CHS 111 JONES.0
6270 9.645 SCI GLASS BLOW |03 M W 7,00 N 3 | CHS 114 MEEKER+W
P 6275 MT 95 INTERMD ALGEBRA |[04,M.W 7,00 N 2 | CHS 107 MIDDLETON,L
P 6280 MT110 GEOMETRY 04, T*H 7,00 N 2 | CHS 107 RODECAPsS
6285 PE180 BALLET BEG 0L M H 7.00 N 1.5 CWC IRVINR
6290 PE180 BALLET. ADV 01 M H 8,30 N 1.5 CWC IRVINR
6295 EN115 EFFECTIVE READING| 03 T 7.00 N 3 | CHS 111 CARLSONR
6300 PY202 GEN PSYCHOLOGY |03 M 7.00 N 3 | CHS 206 ALLEN,Y
6305 $0205 GEN SOCIOLOGY 03 M 7.00 N 3 | CHS 203 LIEBERMAN,M
? 6310 WR121 ENG COMPOSITION |03 H 7,00 N 3 | CHS 203 WILLIAMS,B
P 6315 SP112 INTER ORAL COMM |05 T 7.00 N 3 | CHS 104 STARTZB
. 6320 HS102 WESTERN CIV 05 W  7.00 N3 | CHS 206 BARNESsR
6325 AN208 CULTURAL ANTHROPL| 03 T 7.00 N 3 | CHS 203 DUNNJL
6330 9.021 MARINE OPRTR CLAS| 03 W 7,00 N 3 | CHS 203 CHRISTENSEN,
6335 9.151 WELDING 02 H 6.30 N4 | CHS IED SPRINGER,y
6340 9.151 WELDING 02 W 6,30 N 4 [CVHS F50 HONEY+C
} 6345 9.151 WELDING 02 T 6430 N 4 [CVHS F50 HONEY.C
1
a 6350 9.620 BASIC RADIO ELEC |02 W 7,00 N 3 | CHS STAFF
i
i
1
| -33—



COURSE START RM
P TLN NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR MTWHF TIME N DUR | LOC RM INSTRUCTOR P/NP
EAST LINN CENTER
JAMES WAGGONER, DIRECTOR
1715 SOUTH FIFTH+ LEBANON
PHONE 259-1886
LEBANON
6355 2.542 STENOGRAPHY II 03 WH 7.00 N 2.5 | LHS 24  AUSTINL
6360 9.739 OFFICE PROCEDURE | 02 M 7.00 N 3 LHS 24  SAWTELLE,D
6365 0.685 LIFE PLANNING FOR/ 02 M 7.00 N 3 ELC C=2 LODWICK.D
ADULT WOMEN
6370 EN104 INTRO TO LIT 03 T 7.00 N 3 LHS 24  QUINN.J
6375 WR241 INTRO IMAG WRT 05 T 7.00 N 3 LHS 28  SWEET.W
P 6380 WR243 INTRO IMAG WRT 03 T 7.00 N 3 LHS 28  SWEET.W
P 6385 SP112 INTER ORAL COMM | 05 H 7.00 N3 LHS 25  STARTZB
6390 9.817 LIVESTOCK CARE 02 W 7.00 N & LHS 64  STUCKI.S
AND MANAGEMENT
6395 HS101 WESTERN CIV 03 M 7.00 N 3 LHS 76  PHELPSsD
6400 HS103 WESTERN CIV 03 W _ 7.00 N 3 LHS 76  PHELPS+D
6405 PY202 GEN PSYCHOLOGY 03 W 7.00 N 3 ELC C=2 ALLEN+J
6410 HS201 HISTORY OF THE 03 M 7.00 N 3 LHS 24  DURHAMR
UNITED STATES
6415 9.152 WELDING II 02 M 6.00 N 3 LHS SHOP ELDER+W
6420 9.635 DRAFT/BLPT II 02 M 7.00 N 4 LHS 93  HUGHES+J
SCIO
6425 0,686 TRANS ANALYSIS 03 H 7.00 N 3 JB CHAMBERLIN,S
WHAT DO YOU SAYs AFTER YOU SAY KELLO
6430 9.168 AUTO TUNE=UP 02 T 7.00 N 3 PHI 66  STAFF



-t

.

ADMISS IONS

Students planning to enroll for 8 or more credit hours must file an Application for
Admission with the Admissions Office. They must also file an official copy of their
high school or col lege transcripts. Securing these transcripts is the student's re-
sponsibility. Students planning to enroll for 8 or more hours must also make arrange-
ments at the Guidance Center (CC-110) to take the Comparative Guidance and Placement
Test (CGP).

Most Vocational and Occupational programs Have special admission procedures because of
the large number of applicants. In general, acceptance is determined by date of appli-
cation. Admission to health occupation programs and Wastewater Technology have addi-
tional special requirements.

VOCATIONAL AND OCCUPAT IONAL PROGRAMS WITH SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURES

Auto Body Repair Electricity/Electronics

Automotive Technology Refrigeration/Air Conditioning
Drafting Technology majors Small Engine Recreation Vehicle Repair
Machine Technology Wood Technology

Welding Technology majors
Associate Degree Nursing
Nursing Assistant

Dental Assistant
Wastewater Technology

VOCATIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL PROGRAMS NOT REQUIRING SPECIAL ADMISSION PROCEDURES
(This list effective for current term only and may change for subsequent terms)

Business

Food Services Aaeh
Graphics Arts Ay

Metal | urgy

Welding classes held evenings and Saturdays
Agricul ture

Human Services

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING SERVICES
The following students are required to have counselor approval of their programs:

new students who are registering for 8 or more credit hours

students being sponsored by a special program, such as MDTA, DVR, WIN, etc.
. students on probation or in danger of failure

. students changing their major

B UWN —-

In addition, any student who wishes counseling assistance in planning his program is
encouraged to contact a faculty advisor or the Guidance Center for an appointment,




FINANCIAL AIDS

Students needing financial assistance (grant, loan, or campus employment) should con-
tact the Financial Aids Office as soon as possible. Applicants for financial aids are
judged on (1) need, (2) date of application, and (3) aptitude based on interest and
past performance.

GRADUATION

Students expecting to receive an Associate Degree or departmental certificate from LBCC
during the 74/75 school year must complete the application for graduation in the regis-
tration packet.

NON-ATTENDANCE

Students who are unable to attend a class regularly the first two weeks of the quarter
may jeopardize their enrollment in that class. If you must miss a class during this
time, you should contact the instructor immediately. During this period the College is
making adjustments in the class registrations, and other students are waiting to en-
roll.

PASS GRADING

Certain courses listed in the schedule have an '"OPT'' designation in the PNP column.
Each student in that class has the option of taking the course for the usual A, B, C,
D or F grade or taking it on a pass/no pass basis. On these courses only, the student
may request a P/NP Option Form from the instructor any time during the quarter up to
the last day of regular classes. Once the P/NP has been elected, the student may not
change back to regular grading without the ‘permission of the instructor. If uncertain
about requesting the P/NP, the student should wait until the last day to make a deci-
sion.

Courses listed in the schedule with '"PNP' in that column are those where only pass or
no pass grades are issued.

The maximum number of ''P'" credits allowed toward an LBCC degree will be 16 hours, not
including those with mandatory pass (P) grading. Students should consult with a coun-
selor before deciding to choose the pass (P) grade. It is not advisable for a student
to choose the '"P'"' grade in a course that is considered a major course in his field of
study. Students planning to transfer to a four-year institution should check that in-
stitution's requirements regarding the 'P'.

ADDING CLASSES

To add a class, an add slip must be presented at the Registration Office and any addi-
tional tuition paid. Students taking 8 or more credit hours may add classes through
the first week on a space-available basis. Students carrying a total of 7 or less
credit hours may add classes during the first two weeks on a space-available basis.
However, adding classes during the second week requires written permission of the in-
structor. There is no add fee for the first change of schedule involving one or more
added classes. The charge for each additional change is $2.

Y



-t

DROPPING CLASSES

To officially drop a class requires presentation of a drop slip at the Registration
Office. Students who withdraw without giving written notice to the Registration Office
will forfeit all claims to refund of tuition and will remain responsible for their

grade in the class.

REFUNDS

To receive a refund, students must submit a drop slip to the Registration Office within
the first five weeks of the term. Students taking 8 or more credit hours must have

counselor approval of their drop slips.

The amount of refund:
Official withdrawal by a student carrying 8 or more credits full refund less $15.

Official withdrawal by a student carrying 7 or less credits = full refund less $5.
Reduction of credit load = difference in tuition amounts (to the $16 minimum charge).
Classes cancelled by the college = full refund or re-enroliment in another class
providing student notifies registration office.

INSURANCE

Hospitalization and accident insurance is available to all students at the time of reg-
istration. Brochures giving details of this coverage are available in the Registration
Office. Premium must be paid at time of registration.

JOB PLACEMENT

Part-time and career-job-placement dssistance is available to students of LBCC. Stu-
dents needing employment should contact the Placement Officer in the Financial Aids

Office.

LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER

The Learning Resource Center is a multi-purpose facility meeting the instructional

need of faculty and the learning needs of students at LBCC. The LRC includes the
college library which has approximately 25,000 volumes. |t is also the headquarters
for campus Media Services which encompasses films, filmstrips, audio-tape programming,
television and other forms of educational media. Reading and mathematics labs are op-
erated as portions of the LRC. The graphics department of the LRC offers printing,
photography, and art design services to the campus. The staff of the LRC are responsi-
ble for assisting students in locating and utilizing available materials.

GOLDEN AGE CLUB
Senior citizens (65 years and older) may wish to acquire an LBCC Golden Age Card. The

bearer of the card is granted tuition and fee waivers to most college classes and all
college activities. The cards are available in the Registration Office.



Adding Classes Prommenecannendanriiio i
BRIDES S SRl 5. 2 = e it b e & 6 i S i
REEICOITUTE S nrvmanhimg a o s wiombaine et 23
Altany Centér Comm. Bd, --y¥wseactacoss 30
Allied Health & P.E. Division ========= 6
ANEhropology == =9m v ecismsindimmmemnmmine 21
Apprenticeship -===----e-emascnccaccnas 30
L 16
Associate Degree Nursing =============- 6
Auto Body Repair ======--==ececcacco-o- 14
Automotive Technology ============c==== 14
BENKING m~= s amei Sowmamio E S n dilie mm 10
Benton ‘Center -—==+»--=wmasvehsbnmtcne s 33
Bialogical Scilences mh=hunsammmnstmnngas 23
Business & Industrial Division ======== 9
Business Management ==ressss=-scessasu=- 9
Buginess Skills’ tumus=sahmsmbniasnsent 10
Campus Map ==3-~giksvns Inside front cover
Central ‘Linn ClaSses sesdnsal=dnpsms om= 31
Child Care (see Human Services) ===----- 19
Class Locatlion (Key = a s s et koo - 5
Community Education Division ========== 30
Cooperative Work Experience =-===--=------ 29
Corvallls Classes Zulmmssmmesyeesssnene 33
Eounseling ==ww-=nilianinmifeinn ymy st eee i
Criminal Justice  s~~rre=dntusnacsncwsn 17
Data Process Lpgis-=ex R Skt sm e son 13
Dental Assistant. Soe-ass=dbumdine e eaess ok
Drafting Technology ===-======reecec--- 24 4
Bramat Speech foskosnossdindthihnde - = >~ 17
Dropping Classes: --===assushabme—mcmmmo iii
East Linn Center -==-=-===cecccccccca-- 34
REINOMICS  SHrheno e uontin i finmm o oo oo 21
Electricity/Electronics Tech, =-------- 27
English=Journalism ======eeeccccaccaacax 18
Farm Records Management =============-- 24
fae Schedule ~m==ssssus SRR A~ dnle o ey 5
Financlal Alds sa=sesbpasecaiilonneinoennn ii
Fire. Sclence ~~sye=dnsiia=nrbirobl~yhhn 25
Food Services == fagifeeie shaemratine -y 13
General. Information wrasScsantegenasmion i-v
BOOGrAPNY === oM syl =i e s 21
BEOTOGY, =t oo fnddin e Bk 5% #6004 Fion b on syt o S 27
Gotden Age Club s mmunensdsimenn e s tinnn iii
GEBCUBLION -+ v o e n e oo sl ity ii
Graphic Communications ========-c===--- 19
Guidance Services (classes) =========== 29
Guidance & Counseling Services ====-=--- i
Health =====-===meeccccmcccccc e e canan 8
Heating, Air Cond., Refr. Tech., =------- 27
DISTOTY | 1w o cuon it u e SR ik AP s s o 09 21
Human Services =reesanmmdssmmntiinmemnswonn 19
Humanities & Social Services Div. =-=--- 16

e LY R

Industrial & Business Division =======-- L)

Insurance =======s=sm-sccmcccoceeeoco-- iii
Job Placement =========c-mccccccca—aaa. iii
Journallsm =====ssevececcmecoceenanaaa— 18
Law Enforcement (see Criminal Justice) 17
Learning Resource Center ==-==========-= iii
Learning Services Division =========--- 28
Lebanon Classes --=====s=cemecrca-acoeax 34
Literature (see English-Journalism) --- 18
Machine Tool Technology =======-===-=-- 14
Major Code List =========scecememacn-—"- b
Mathematlcs i=—-=---c-msmroosaen dgl—— 4= 25
Metallurgical Technology ==========---- 14
HUS G it > b s el i - o ol o -t ST - 4 20
Newpart Classes r-=sverdmeec-colisiene sn 32
Non-Attendance <---==--=-=-=c--sseso-to ii
Nursing, Associate Degree -============ 6
NOrsing ASSISTant mrasteneGomnm - cabFags 7
Pass: GradingRire s s driie e« - - Sl ii
Philosophy*Rellgion »rase=cipacou-dbess 20
Physical Ed. & Allied Health Div, ====- 6
PhyS icall SelBmces Atvehanguin— oo iidnk 26
POl 1E1ERIE SClEhte sadSepdorsna—wngrz=s 22
PSYchoROOY “wstps ot mnirnmn di = s e e A 22
Read Ll et e MRk o adb - = = <ip < 28
Refunds =======sseccccccceccacnaneana"- iii
Registration Information -------------- 2
Reg. Office Hours =-=---- Inside Back Cover
Religion and Philosophy =======c==ce=-- 20
Sample Registration =--=========ceeeu-u b
Santiam Center -~-s=~mreiamiccc—cpmmaas 32
Schedule Key =========m-mmmommccaaeen 6
Science-Technology Division =========-= 23
Scio Classes ========mm=-sccoccccoaonn- 34
Small Business Management ========-==-= 10
Small Engine/Recr. Vehicle Repair =-=-- 15
Social Science ~=~-"m-tormriner-ttabans 21
Social Services & Humanities Div. ==---- 16
Sociology ======-mm-mcemeccccc e ———— 21
SPeach-Drama  ==aA <l mimas o s - afbe - Sy 17
Study Skills ==—==semcccccrenccccccacea 28
Supervisory Tralning =r-==ser-—-lgramsnn 10
Sweat Home ClassSes’ srebmitnnnm s v non 32
Table of  CONtents ~S~theissien-ii-ne =gt 1
TUETION RBERES .~ rsimn =i Rarkot i e e ord e iy 5
Wastewater Technology ====---===---=-=- 27
WEPIING. %l o o5 S ot SN o = S P e ol 15
Wood Technology =--=-=--===c--cececcc-- 16
Writing (see English-Journalism) =====-- 18

v



TRIAL SCHEDULE

(FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY)

' NOMBENElCOURSE NO COURSE NAME cRIM | T |w|TH| F |BLDG-RM INSTRUCTOR

4
A
Ll
WINTER féRM 1975 CALENDAR
Pre-Registration for New and Continuing Students----Nov 25-Jan 3
Last Day to Register or Add Courses
Students Carrying 8 or More Credits============ Jan 17
Students Carrying 7 or Less Credits===========- Jan 24
Last Day to Drop without "W"-=-veec- —— Jan 17
Last Day for Refunds-==--=====-=u- Feb 7
'y Last Day to Request P/NP Option--- -Mar 14
Last Day to Officially Withdraw=====-=eeeeaecaaaaao Mar 14
o Final Exams=======cm oo e e e Mar 17-19
! Last Day of Winter Quarter=------- ~===Mar 21
Spring Recess—====m==mececacaaa- ——— Mar 22-Mar 30
Spring Quarter Pre-Registration-=e==eeecccmmmaacaeaa. Mar 3-Mar 28

Spring Quarter Classes Begin-========eccecacecaaaaaoMar 31

WINTER TERM REGISTRATION OFFICE HOURS

Nov 25-Jan 3----8:30 am to 4:30 pm MONDAY through FRIDAY
Jan 6-Jan 9----8:00 am to 8:30 pm MONDAY through THURSDAY




LINN-BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

6500 S.W. PACIFIC BLVD., ALBANY, OREGON 97321




